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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463
August 14, 1984

CHARLES N. STEELE
GENERAL COUNSEL

ATTENTION: FRANCES HAGAN

FROM: SHAWN WOODHEAD/, \
SENIOR COMPLI ANALYST
COMPLIANCE BRANCH, REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION

SUBJECT: MUR 1666 - NATIONAL PRO-LIFE POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

Please review the attached Request for Additional
Information which 1is to be sent to the National Pro-Life
Political Action Committee for the 1984 July Quarterly Report.
If no response or an inadequate response is received, a Second
Notice will be sent.

Any comments which you may have should be forwarded to RAD
by 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, August 16, 1984. Thank you.

COMMENTS :

Attachment




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C 20463

Peter B. Gemma Jr., Treasurer

National Pro-Life Political
Action Committee

7777 Leesburg Pike, Suite 305 N

Falls Church, VA 22043

Identification Number: <C00084483
Reference: July Quarterly Report (4/1/84-6/30/84)
Dear Mr. Gemma:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary
review of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised
questions concerning certain information contained in the
report(s). An itemization follows:

-Line 1lla of the Detailed Summary Page discloses a
figure for the total amount of contributions from
individuals/persons other than political committees.
In addition, the memo entry portion of the Detailed
Summary Page is blank, and no supporting schedules have
been provided. Please amend your report by itemizing
all contributions from individuals/persons, which
aggregate greater than §$200 in the calendar year,
and/or provide a figure for the total amount of
unitemized contributions from individuals/persons,
which have been received during the reporting period.
11 CFR 104.3(a) (2).

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above
problem(s) should be filed with the Federal Election Commission
within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. If you need
assistance, please feel free to contact me on our toll-free
number, (800) 424-9530. My local number is (202) 523-4048.

Sincerely,

Alva E, Smith

Reports Analyst
Reports Analysis Division




Mr. Charles N. Steele

General Counsel e
Federal Election Commission
Washington, D.C. 20463
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National

Pro-Life /Political Action Committee

7777 Leesburg Pike
Suite 305
Falls Church, Virginia 22043 (703) 893-1440

June 10, 1984

Ms. Lee Ann Elliott
Chairman

Federal Election Commission
Washington, D.C. 20463

Dear Ms. Elliott:

I am writing in response to your letter of April 10,
1984 regarding charges that our committee repeatedly
did not file our reports on time with the Federal
Election Commission. 1In my response of April 20,
1984, I explained that it would take some time for
me to check back through all of our files because 1
would be out of town for an extended time and because
the information you requested is several years old.

After extensive reviews of our files, I have found a
disturbing pattern in our dealings with the FEC.
Many of our reports -- going back as far as our Year
End Report for 1980 and as recently as our first
Quarterly Report of 1984 -- have not been received
even though I am certain we mailed them, and mailed
them on time.

For the purposes of this letter, however, I will
address only the specific charges that our reports
were not filed on time.

Chawman, Oklahomans for Life (OK) Generally, most of the problems stem from the fact

Mrs. Alice Hartle
formet Editor. Netwonel Right
to Lye News (MN)

Donald 7. Maniea, M.D.
Physwian & Surgeon (OR)

Jobn F. Hillsbrand, M.D.
Alternatives to Abortions
International (OH)

Herbert J. Rataer, M.D.

Freacis P. Filice, P0.D.
Brologist, University of
San Francisco (CA)

Joha Fiee. Jr.

Business Executive (CA)

Tatles for sdentification only

that there were several changes that required amended
reports and you seem to have the dates of our amended
reports as the only filings for those periods.

Mid Year Report for 198l. Our committee was contacted,
by telephone, by Mr. Mark Klieman of the Reports

Ednor. Chid & Fomsly Queeriyql) ANalysis Division regarding our 1981 Mid Year Report
in early August of 1982.

We immediately (ADDENDUM ONE) sent him another copy
of our Mid Year Report. On August 25, 1982 , Mr.

A copy of our report is oa (ile and may be
purchased from 1he Federal Elsction Com-

mussion, Weshiagion, D C.

*Deceased




Ms. Lee Ann Elliott
June 10, 1984
Page two

Klieman wrote back and pointed out several mathematical errors
which required us to file an amended report making the requested
corrections. This was done on September 22, 1982 (ADDENDUM TWO) .
Finally, on December 8, 1982, we sent another amended version

of our Mid Year Report because of additional errors we found in
reviewing our own files (ADDENDUM THREE) .

As noted in your letter of April 10, 1984, you do make reference
to the fact that our committee mistakingly sent in a Quarterly
Report for the first quarter of 1981 and, in my letter to .
Klieman, dated September 22, 1982, (ADDENDUM TWO) we did point
out that that report caused some confusion regarding our 1981
expenditures.

In sum, having originally filed our Mid Year 1981 Report on
time, but with some mathematical errors, we had, by December

8, 1982, completely reviewed and corrected our Mid Year Report
(ADDENDUM FOUR) .

Year End Report for 198l1. On April 9, 1982 our committee was
contacted by Mr. John Gibson, Assistant Staff Director of the
Reports Analysis Division, claiming that the FEC did not receive
a copy of our 1981 Year End Report (ADDENDUM FIVE). On April 15,
1982 I responded by sending him a copy of our original filing
(ADDENDUM SIX).

On June 9, 1982 (ADDENDUM SEVEN) our office was contacted by
Mr. Mark Klieman of the Reports Analysis Division to correct
some entries on our Year End Report which was, I emphasize,
filed on time. I contacted Mr. Klieman by phone, discussed
the corrections that needed to be made, and filed an amended
report on August 20, 1982 (ADDENDUM EIGHT) .

Enclosed is another copy of our Year End 1981 amended Report
(ADDENDUM NINE). I have also enclosed a letter dated August
20, 1982 which shows that we were required, because of correc-
tions on our 1981 reports, to file amended reports for the
first and second quarters for 1982 (ADDENDUM TEN).

April Quarterly Report for 1982. Our April Quarterly Report

for 1982, as mentioned above, required amendments to the original
report which was filed before the deadline of April 15, 1982.
However, on August 20, 1982 (ADDENDUM TEN) we found it necessary
to amend this report. Furthermore, on November 10, 1982, Mr.

Mark Klieman wrote our committee (ADDENDUM ELEVEN) to point out

a typographical error in our report which we corrected and sent
back December 8, 1982 (ADDENDUM TWELVE). A copy of that amendment
is enclosed (ADDENDUM THIRTEEN).




Ms. Lee Anne Elliot
June 10, 1984
Page three

October Quarterly Report for 1982. Regarding our October
Quarterly Report for %555. as mentioned above, we were required
to send an amended version on December 8, 1982 (ADDENDUM TWELVE)

per Mr. Klieman's request. Another copy of that amendment is
enclosed (ADDENDUM FOURTEEN) .

Twelve Day Pre-General Report for 1982. 1In your letter of April
I0, 1984, you noted that our committee filed the Twelve Day Pre-
General Report on March 14, 1983. Unfortunatly, in looking through
our records, I can only find our worksheets for that particular
report. I assume this means we did complete our report and

mailed it in on time. However, since our move into new offices
last year, some of our records have been misplaced/misfiled and,

at this time, I have not been able to find the actual copy of the
origipal report.

I am sure that if we went to the trouble figuring the report on
worksheets that it was indeed completed and sent in on time.

Until I find a copy of the original report, however, this question
must remain open. I will have an answer for you on this within
ten days.

Thirty Day Post-General Report for 1982. Regarding our Thirty
y Post-General Report for +» your letter of April 10, 1984
was the first time our conmittee was ever informed that the report

had not been received on time. I have enclosed a copy of that
report (ADDENDUM FIFTEEN) .

Also, please note per my letter of December 8, 1982 to Mark
Klieman (ADDENDUM THREE), this Thirty Day Post-General Report
was also an amended report that was sent in on December 8,
1982.

Year End Report for 1982. Finally, regarding our Year End Report
for 1982, 18 report was filed on time and a copy of it (ADDENDUM
SIXTEEN) is enclosed. Once again, your letter of April 10, 1984
was the first time our committee was informed that this report

had been filed late.

I hope this extensive review of our committee's activities from
1981 through 1982 answers all of your questions regarding our
filings with the FEC. We have, since 1977, worked very hard to
meet all the requirements, rules, and regulations of the Federal
Election Commission, and to my knowledge, have only twice been
in violation of any statute.

As you will note from our most recent filings, our committee is
a relatively small PAC with limited resources. Thus, all the




Ms. Lee Ann Elliot
June 10, 1984
Page four

work that went into this letter was done without the benefit
of legal counsel simply because we cannot afford it.

If there are any other gquestions regarding our specific filings,

I would be happy to answer them promptly and to the best of my
knowledge.

Sincerely,

Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
Treasurer

Enclosures
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National

Pro-Life /Political Action Committee

101 Park Washington Court
Falls Church, VA 22046 (703) 536-7650

August 11, 1982

Mr. Mark Kleinman '
Reports Analysis Division
Federal Election Commission
Washington, DC 20463

Identification Number: C00084483

Reference: July 31, 1981 Mid-Year Report

Dear Mr. Kleinman:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced

:eport which you had said was nislinq from your
iles.

We are also in the process of completely
amending the expenditure section of the January 31
Year End Report covering the period 7/1/81 to 12/31/81,

and will send you a copy of that report as soon as
possible.

Cordially,

Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
Treasurer

Enclosure
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National

Pro-Life /Political Action Committee

101 Park Washington Court
Falls Church, VA 22046 (703) 536-7650

September 22, 1982

Mr. Mark Kleinman

Reports Analysis Division
Federal Election Commission
Washington, D.C. 20463

Dear Mr. Kleinman:

Enclosed are the corrections to our reports per your
letter of August 25th.

Because of several errors in addition, etc., we are
sending in an amended report for 1981 mid-year.

There has been some confusion regarding our 1981

reports because, as I have written before, we mistakenly
filed a quarterly report (lst quarter) in addition to our
mid-year and year-end reports. If you look at the
figures for the two six month reports, and not try

to match them with the quarterly report, everything
balances correctly.

Again, because of the corrections to the mid-year 1981
report, corrections have been made in the subsequent
FEC reports.

Sincerely,

Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
Treasurer :
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Political Action Committee

101 Park Washington Court
Falls Church, VA 22046

Life /
Ty

(703) 536-7650

December 8, 1982

Mr. Mark Kleinman

Reports Analysis pivision
Federal Election Commission
washington, DC 20463

Identif ication Number: c00084483

Dear Mr. Kleinman:

A review of our past reports shows an error
which affected several of the reports. The
necessary corrections have been made, and the
amended reports are enclosed for your files.

sincerely,

Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
Executive Director

Enclosures

PBGjr/am




"““”'S”"”“”_ S e "OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSE!
For a Pol Committee Other Than an Authori

(Summary Page)

1. Name of Committee (in Full) . 4. TYPE OF REPORT (check appropriste bones)

National Pro-Life Political : a) [ Aerit 18 Quarterty Report
Action Committee | (] v 18 Querterty Repert
Agdress (Number and Sereet) U October 18 Quarserty Regent
101 Park mmgwx_ Ct. . . D v e
July 31 Mid Yesr Repore (Non-slsstion Year Only)
City. State ond 2P Code [ Monthty Report for

Falls Church, VA 22046 ] Twettth doy repon precesing

Tveoe of Blemion)

O Check if addrass is different then previously reported. o in $re Bume of ,
Thirtiewh doy report feliowing
EEC identification Number D el %o Geners! Slostion

C 00084483 on n the Seow of
. © - This committes qualified as a muiticsndidete com- O Terminstion Repert

mittes during this Reporting Period on ®)
(dewe)

<r umv
<. Covering Period —1/1/B) _____ Twouph —6/30/81

o,
%

™ () Cash on Hend Jenuary 1, 10— Mf . 3,487 10

< ®) Cash on Hend st Beginning of Reporting Pericd
1qy (€} Tousl Receipts (from Line 18) .899 385.22

(@) Subrotal (sdd lines 6®) and Bic) for Column A snd : {
o lines 6(s) and Gic) for Column 8) s : g 330872.32

Y. Total Disbursements (from Line 28) g z'89,262.2()
CB. Cash on Hand st Close of Reporting Period (subtract line 7 from @) .. i 8 4, i$ 4,610.12

197 Debts snd Obligstions Owed TO the Committee
(itemize ai! on Schedule C or Schedule D)

w Debts and Obligstions Owed 8Y the Committee
(itamize all on Schedule C or Schedule D)

lmmnalmunmmnmu.mhudmumwwm
it 18 trus, 09rTELt nd compiete.

Vot Foun 0000200830
Peter B. Gemma, Jr. Losel 3024254088

Tvoe or Print Neme of Treasurer m m
12/6/82
SIGNATURE OF TREASURER Oete

NOTE: Submiusion of 18198, 0r7ONEOUS. OF NCOMDISTS INTEMBLION MBY SUDIECI The DErEEn Bgrwng th MEBert 10 We Sensiws of 2 L.

Sern

Al provious vornems of FEC FORM 3 ang FEC FORM 3o or0 0besione and shauid e longsr be ved.

] $&C FOAM 3x 3 80




" "‘“”:'"""“DE‘I’KILW'MPIGE"M Rl
of Reoeipts and Disbursements
{Page 2, FEC FORM 3X)

Nome of Committes lin Fult) Repors Covering the Peried:
National Pro-Life Political Action Committee #rom: 1/1/81 vo: 6/30/81

I. RECEIPTS
11.CONTRIBUTIONS (other then losns) FROM.

@) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (other shen loans) add 1 1e, 116 end 1 te)
12. TRANSFERS FROM AFFILIATED/OTHER PARTY COMMITTRES . . .

13.ALL LOANS RECEIVED
14.LOAN REPAYMENTS RECEIVED
16.0FFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES Mofunch, Rsbotes, 088) . . . . .

16.REF UNDS Ur CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO FEDERAL CANDIDATES
AND OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEES

17.0THER RECEIPTS (Dividenc, imerest, o0c.)
18.TOTAL RECEIPTS (Add 114, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18end 17). . . . . . 90,385, 22 )0,385.22

il. DISBURSEMENTS
19.0PERATING EXPENDITURES $87,72.20 $87,762.20

20.TRANSFERS TO AFFILIATED/OTHER PARTY COMMITTEES. . . . .

22. INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Use Schodule €) . . . . . .. .

23.COORDINATED EXPENDITURES MADE BY PARTY COMMITTEES
(2 U.S.C. §4410i0)) (Use Schedule F)

20.LOAN REPAYMENTS MADE

o
<T
<
p]
0

9

0

4

4]

=)

28. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO:
(a) individuaie/Persons Other Then Palivical Commitesss . . . . . 5 o oanGab GG ACHAB A o

g

(c) Other Politiosl Commitsess . . . . . . . A

(d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNOS (add 200, 300 snd 88e) . . . . .
27.0THER DISSURSEMENTS. . . .
26. TOTAL DISSURSEMENTS (Add Lines 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 34, 28, 30¢ end 7). . 9,262.20 $89,262.20
Hl. NET CONTRIBUTIONS AND NET OPERATING EXPENDITURSS
25. TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loane) fram Line 114 . . . . $90,305.22
30.TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS from Line 38¢
31.NET CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loans) (subtrest Line 30 frem Line 280 . . . . . 2389, $90,385.22
32.TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES frem Line 19 A D |_87,762.20
33.0FFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES from Line 18. . . .
34.NET OPERATING EXPENDITURES (aubtract Line 33 from Line 32) . . . . . . . e 102, 87,7%2.20




Caye | ut
LINE NUMBER pet
(U spi ote schaduieds) for sach
cateyury of (he Detsited
Suininary Page)

fur

SCHEDULE B ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any ntormation cupied from such Reports and Statements may not be s0id or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for
commercel purposss, other than using the name and address of any political cor 1108 10 20! (- from such commitiee.

Name of Committes (in Full)

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

A. Pull Nome, Mailing Addrem ond ZIP Code

Conservative Political Action Confe
Woodland Road
Sterling, VA

Purpose of Disbursement

L_nce conference fee

Olsburssment for: OPrimery O General
O Other (specity):

Oete (month,
day, vesr)

2/6/81

Amount of Esch
Disbursement This Period

$750.00

8. Full Neme, Malling Address and 2P Code

Woodland Road
Sterling, VA

Conservative Political Action Confenence

Purpose of Disbursement
ad

Dicbursement for: OfPrimery O Genersl
O Ouher lapecity):

Dot (month,
day, yoor)

3/13/81

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

$375.00

C. Pull Neme, Mailing Addres and ZIP Code

1.D.E.A.
41P.0. Box 4010
Madison, WI 53711

Purpose of Disburssment
book purchase

ODisbursament for: OPrimery O General
Do&uwl:

3 month,
deay, yeer)

4/1/81

Amount of Eeoh
Oisbursement This Peried

$200.00

(4
D. Full Name, Melling Address and 2(P Code

Falls Church Post Office
Falls Church, VA

Purpen of Disbursement
postage

Olshursament for: OPrimery O Genersl
O Owher lspesity):

Dot (month,
doy, yeor)

2/27/81

3/6/81

Amount of Each
Disburssment This Period
$300.00
$300.00

€. Full Nome, Malling Address ond 20P Code

c/o C.V.F
422 First St., S.E., Wash., D.C.

John Ashbrook for U.S. Senate Coni#tee

Pupen of Dishursament

mw:1m-v O Genersd
D vy gpesity:

4 F. Full Name, Malling Addrem and 2IP Code

Siljander for Congress Committee
} 1170 W. Michigan Street
Three Rivers, Michigan 49093

Dot imonth,

campaign contribugiof®. veer)

6/1/81

Amoumt of Esch
Disbursement This Period

$200.00

Pumpen of Disburesment

‘campaign contribution

Dishurmment for: & Primery OGenersl
O Owher ispecity):

Dote imonth,
doy, veer)

4/1/81

Amount of Egch
Disburssment This Period

$500.00

T G. Full Name, Malling Addros and ZIP Code

Chris Smith for Congress Committee
P.0. Box 493
01d Bridge, NJ 08857

Purpem of Disburament
campaign contribution

Dote (month,
dovy, yeer)

Olsbursament for: Omm
O Ower lapesity):

6/1/81

Ammount of Esch
Disburssment This Period

$200.00

H. Full Name, Moiling Address and 20P Code
Ohio Right to Life PAC

1101 Grafton Street

Dayton, Ohio 45405

Purpen of Disburssment
donation

Dete tmonth,

doy, yeer)
5/18/81

Disbursament for: O Primery O Generst
O Ower hpecity):

§/21/81

Amounmt of Egch
Disbursement This Period
‘zwow
$250.00

1. Full Name, Malling Address and 2P Code

Virginia Dept. of Taxation
Richmond, VA

T~ Dete imoneh,

dey, yeer)
2/3/81

e GTREE
Disbursement This Period
$578.24

SUSTOTAL of Disburssments This Page (optionsl)

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only}
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[ Name of Commitses lin Full)

ITEMIZED DI8BURSEMENE)

National Pro-Life Political Comittee

LINE NUMBER i
(Use seperate scheduivls) fer ansh
category o! the Desslies

mhmwummmwaumnmmumumwmmmmmummﬁ :
mmmMMMWNMMWNItumanWimeMM bifs

A. Pull Nome, Maliing Address and 2P Codo

Peter B. Gemmma, Jr.
7626 Matera St.
Falls Church, VA 22043

Purpess of Disbursement
payroll

Disburssment for: O Primary O Gonergd
o Otu_l!ug):

Oate imenth,
doy, your}

1/2/81

1/30/81

8. Full Neme, Malling Addren and 2 Code
Peter B. Gawma, Jr.

7626 Matera St.
Falls Church, VA 22043

Purpem of Disbursament
payroll

O Osher (apecity):

LGB
ot bmenth,

Oibursement for: O Primery O Gonarel |

“‘ M
2/12/81
2/271/81
6/81

C. Pull Name, Maliing Addvess and ZIP Cote

Peter B. Gammm, Jr.
72626 Matera St.
Falls Charch, VA 22043

Purpess of Dishursement
payroll

Dishurssment for: OPrimery OGengrat
O Ovher (apesity):

Dote manch,
oy, yeur)

3/13/81

3/20/81

3/27/81

D. Full Name, Melling Addren and 2P Cots

Peter B. Genmm, Jr.
7626 Matera St.
9 Falls Church, VA 22043

Purpes of Disburssment

Osto (manth,
ooy, veur)

4/3/81

4/6/81

7] €. Pull Name, Malling Adidvens and 2P Code

? Peter B. Gesmsma, Jr.
72626 Matera St.
d[rans Church, VA 22043

S/21/8)

Cote émeneh,
doy. vesr)

S/1/81

S/8/81

q-. Full Mome, Malling Addrams and 20 Cade

-J Peter B. Gaum, Jr.
| 7626 Matera St.
(P Falls Chaxch, VA 22043

Qoo imanth,
day, veer)

$/29/30

$/30/81

! 1G. Full Name, Malling Addves and 20 Code

Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
1 7626 Matera st.
Falls Church, VA 22043

Oate imenth,
day. veur}
6/15/81
6/15/81
6/26/81

M. Pull Name, Melling Address and 2P Code
Peter B. Gemma, Jr.

7626 Matera St.
Falls Church, VA 22043

Oate imenth,
day. vour)

4/15/81
5/15/81

0. Pull Name, Malling Addren and 20 Cote

IBM Office Products
1550 Research Blwd.
Rockville, MD

Dote imenth,
@y, veer)

SUSTOTAL of Disbursaments This Page (optionsl)

TOTAL This Period (lest page this line number only)
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 |ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Nome of Commitees (in Full)

\
National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

Any information copied from such Reports end Statements mey not be soid or used by any pernon for the pupas of soliciting eantribusions or for
commaercial purpess, other then using the name and address of any politice! COMMitNee 10 solitit contributions fram sush GEMMILSs.

A. Pull Name, Maliing Addvess and Z1P Code

Assocjated Direct Marketing
7626 Matera St., $#203
Falls Chuarch, VA 22043

Purposs of Disbursement
direct mail fundraising

Disbusrsament for: OPrimgry OGenersl
O Ovher ispecity):

Dote (menth,
doy, veer)

1/6/81

1/8/81

1/9/81

8. Full Name, Malling Addrem and 20 Code

Associated Direct Marketing Services
7626 Matera St., #203
Falls Church, VA 22043

Purpess of Dichurmament
direct mail fundraising

Mu:ﬁmm
O Osher (spesify):

Ooto Imanth,
doy, veer)

1/17/81

2/12/81

2/24/81

C. FPull Mame, Meiling Addvem and 2 Codo

Associated Direct Marketing Services
7626 Matera St., #203
Falls Charch, VA 22043

Purpase of Dichurssment

direct mail fundraising

Otebursament for: OFvimary O Genered
"Ottgglﬂuh

Oute tmendh,
doy, veor)

2/271/81

3/13/81

D. Full Name, Melling Addvess and 2P Code

Associated Direct Marketing Services
7626 Matera St., $#203
Falls Caxch, VA 22043

Purpess of Dlshurssment
direct mail fundraising

Olsbursement for: Ofvimgry OGenersl
O Ower hpesity):

Osto (maneh,
doy, veer)
3/18/81
4/24/81
4/29/81

€. Pull Mame, Malling Addrem and 2IF Cede

Associated Direct Marketing Services
7626 Matera St., $#203
Falls Cuxch, VA 22043

Pupess of Disbursment

direct mail fundraising

Olsbursoment for: Ofvimery OGenersl
© Qe fapesity).

Oste (menth,
doy, vewr)

F. Full Name, Melling Addvem and 2 Code
Associated Direct Marketing Services

“|Falls Caxrch, VA 22043

Purpese of Dishbursemem
direct mail fundraising

Dichursmment for. OPvimery O Genersl
O Ovher lapesity):

6/18/81

G. Pull Mame, Molling Addrems end 2P Code

“{C & L Conmmications

1101 Park Washington Ct.
Falls Carch, VA 22046

Purpen of Dishursament
rent

Olshursament for: OPrimary O Genersl
O Other (specity):

Oute imoneh,
doy, yeor)
1/2/81
2/1/81
2/27/81

M. Pull Mame, Malling Addrem snd ZIP Cote

C & L Commmications

101 Park Washington Ct.
Falls Charch, VA 22046

Purpess of Dishurssment
rent

Oichurssmant for: OPimery O Geners!
O Other lapsity):

[Coveliwmonionl
doy, yeor)
4/3/81
5/4/81
6/2/81

1. Fult Name, Melling Addven and 2P Code

Griffin Cammmications
2401 Calvert St., NWW

Washington, DC

Purpes of Dishursement
consultant fees

Oichursament far: OPvmery O Gonersl

Dot imenth,
oy, veer)

6/1/81

6/8/81

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optione!)

TOTAL This Period (iast page this line number only )




” = e s LINE NUMBER _
EBULE B @ '™z DisBURSEMEN) (Use s00ara% sohaduieiol for eash
caregory of the g’ﬂn

Any inlermetion copied from such Reports end Statements mey not e 0id Or wsd Dy any Person for the
SOmMmersiel purpesss, 6ther then using the name and address of sny politicsl committes 10 solicit
Neme of Commitiee (in Full)

Purpom of solickting contributions ar for
contributions from sush cammigipe.

National Pro-Life Political Actjon Committee

A. Full Mame, Malling Addrem and I Code Purpess of Disbursement OCow (moneh, Ameum ¢of Bash :
Peter B. Gawm, Jr. 1 Gov, vear) | Disbursament This Poried | |
2020, R e Bt otk 2/6/81 $261.12
Falls Church, VA 22043 Disburssment for: Ofyimery O Generst
O Owher lapecity):
8. Pull Mame, Melling Addves and 20 Code Purpese of Dishusmament Qo (menth, Ampunt of Bash
2059 Huntington Ave. e B S 8/3/81
Alexandria, VA 22309 O Ower penity): 6/12/81
C. Full Nome, Mailing Addres and ZIP Code Purpen of Disburesmens Oots imanth,
Alison Borland 1tant doy, vear) | Oiburesment This Perfed
2059 Huntington Ave. 6/26/81 200.00
Alexandria, VA 22309 Disbursoment for:
Oote imanth,
o, yeer) Disbusssment This Puried
telephone 1/2/81 272.35
Olsburmament for: DPvimery O Genersl 2/1/81
2/25/81
Oute imonth,
u]m o, yewr) Dlshburssmang This Foried
5/18/81 568.08
Olsbursament for: Ofvimery OGensrst | 6/1/81 567.58
O Owher hpasity):
€F. Full Mome, Malling Addvas and ZIP Code Purpese of Dishurmsment Oate (menth, Amount of Essh
taxes day, veer) Dishurzssment This Peried
RS - 2/9/81 1,727.58
| Memphis, TN Oishurssment for: OPrimery OGenerst | 2/18/81 2,553.98
e O Owrer (spscity): 5/21/81
. Full Name, Meliing Addrem and 2IP Code Purpem of Dishursament Dete imenth, Amoum of Essh
dov, veor) Didburssmant This Perisd
Tﬁ*‘-‘-’ & e 5/21/81 278.49
4 Dishurssment for: OPyimary DGenere | 3/21/81 495.94
O Osher (apecity):
H. Full Neme, Malling Addrem and 2P Code Purpess of Dishurssment Ooeo imonth, Amount of Gach
Rev. Charles Fiore, O.P. travel & misc. expenses | 9v.vew) |Disbursement This Peried
P.O. Box 4010 g 3;’5‘{ 1,127.41
Olburssment for: OPrimary O Gonersl 3/8 93.91
Madison, WI 53711 e 5
1. Full Neme, Moling Addres and 2P Cote Purpes of Dishurssmant Qo Imenth, Amaunt of Bech
5 ) Oishurssment This Peried
Rev. Charles Fiore, O.P. travel & misc. expenses 4 /;: /:; 144.52
P.O. Box 4010 Dicbursoment for: Ofvimery OQGoners! &
Madison, WI 53711 B % 4/24/81 595.54
SUSTOTAL 0l Disbutesments:This Pagn (8NNl . . . . . ... ci. oivio[siels alele o & vie s8ls Blisle &« ca% o ohe ecgie ol'ave
TOVAL This Period (165t 0age this: Hno MUMBEr OAND . . . . < . azc oo o] sl otoflsrs o|lsusl s ame sasilslinlel o lodel ohe & srasis ro ol { §80, 53.31 d

2



I Name of Commitiee (in Fult)

T ”"“ﬁﬂZE’D‘B;SBURSE‘JTQ

Asy infermation copied from such Reports and Ststements mey Aot be s0id Or UG by Sny Person for
Semmersiel Purposes, other then using the name end addrems of eny Political commiteee w solleit

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

he purpem of solisiting canwibusions or
contributions frem sush sommitee.

A. Pull Nome, Maliing Addres and 2P Code Purpose of Disbursement Oate (manth, Amaum of Siash -

National Pro-Life PAC State Fund cantribution oy, vewr) | Dicbursament This

101 Park Washington Court 3/2/81 $100.00

Falls Church, VA 22046 Dishurssment for: OFvimery OGanersl

‘ O Ower (epasifty):
8. Full Name, Malling Address and 21 Code Purpen of Dishumsment Oute (month, Amouns of lissh
doy, voor) Oishbursaments This
Oidbursament for: Ofvimery O Genersl
O Ower (apesity):
€. Pull Neme, Mailing Addrem and 2P Cote Purpese of Dishumament Outd Imenth, Ameunt of Sash
doy, veer) Oishurssmeane This Peried
Olsbursament for: Ofvimary O Genersd
0 ﬂml:

O. Pull Name, Malling Addvess and 2 Code Purpen of Didbursoment Owte imenth, Amount of Bosh
< doy, vear) Olsburssmens This Neried
L”L Olsbursement for: Ofvimary O Generel

O Ovher faposity):
<[] €. Pull Name, Malling Addvens end 2 Cede Pumen of Dishurssment Oow imenth, Amount of Sgsh
w dov,vesr) | Disburssment This Peried
&, Olsburssmeant for: Ofvimery O Genersd

O Owar ypenity):

LDE. Pull Name, Malling Addvan end 2P Code Pumpen of Dishurssmeant Oute (meneh, Amount of Besh

b doy. your) Dishursament This Peried
- Olsburssment for: Ofvimary O Genersl

°WM):

Tg. Pull Neme, Malling Addvam and 2P Code Purpess of Dishursament Oute imeneh, Asmount of Gesh
\e day, yeor) Dishweamant This Peried
P Olsbursament for: OPvimary © Genersd

i O Osher lapesity):
. Full Name, Malling Addren and 2P Code Purpem of Disburssment OCate imani, Amaunt of Eash
doy, veor) Oishursament This Period
Dishursament for: QPrimery O Generst
O Owrer hapecity):
1. Full Name, Melling Addven and 2P Cote Puspese of Dishursament Dote imenth, Ampunt of Sash ﬂ
doy, vear) Olisburssment This Pasiad
Olshurmsment for: OPvimery O Gensrsl
O Over isponity):

UBTOTAL of Dishurssments This Page (optionel) . . . .

OTAL This Period (last page this ing number only )




ITEM

Poge 1ot 3 te

LING NUMBER

(Use 000eram seheduiohs) for cosh
o4 the Dosaites

1ZED RECEIPTS

Poge)

Any information copied lrom such Reporis or Stalements ey Not Le 80k 07 Uy Dy 8Ny PErsON 1o the PurPow: of solicting contributions or for
COMMEVEial PUIR0es, OTher 1han unng the nane and addiess 0f any POMILS COMMIEE 10 S0NCIL CONtrbULions Irosm such commiises.

Nome of Commistee (in Fult)

__National Pro-Life Political Action Coum

ittee

A.mmm.au-mzocm Neme of Employer Ot (month, Amouns of Each
Rev. Charles Fiore, 0.P. dey, yeor) Recept this Pariod
P.(li Box :010
Madison, WI
e N S 1/72/81 $5,000.00
Recoipt For: O Primery O Geners! !:!!mus r
O Other pecity): 'gmw-%'j&ifi'ﬁ ,m’,m
8. Full Name, Melling Addrens and 2P Code Nema of Employer Dot (month, Amount of Esch
Donald E. Woods day, veer) RNeceipt This Peried -
éOZZ Bronp't..‘on Place Conservation Dept. 1/2/81 p.m.m
t. Paul, 55118 ==
Recept For - O Pvaaty O Genersl 15913t
O Owher (epecify): Year40-Dote-§
F Mome, Malting Addram ond ZIP Code Nome of Employer Dote fmonth, | Amount of Each
aret D. Woods dov, yeor) Receipt This Pevied
022 Brompton Place
tsPaul, MN 55118 D 1/2/81  §2,500.00
Par: O Primery O Generst " Lhousewife
O Oher lepecity): Agpregate Year+e-Osee—§ z‘m e
Malling Addrens and 20 Code Nome of Employer Dot menth, Ameunt of Eash
ahfes F. Everson 20th SECSYSEVIS ||¥ Peins e Cor it
1o Jerona Rd. Lentury Markets, Inc. |,,6/81 §5,000.00
on.
e 5 g Pree=President
O Quto tpacit): Aggregoe Voo s Oow$ 5,000.00 |
Malling Addvess and ZIP Code e Dote Imanth, Amoum of sch
] doy, vouar) Receipt This Pericd
~ 1ifle 6. Fiore Fiore Coal & 0i1 Co.
D. Box 4010
fison, WI _ 2/7/81 §5,000.00
ot For: O Primary O Genersl  President N
Orther (specify): - Agprogem Yesr40-Dawe-$ ilm.*
W Neme, Malling Address and 2P Code Name of Emplover Oat imenth, Amoumt of Each
doy, vour) Receipt This Pasiod
ald Perrella 3/30/81 $200.00
fan Wyck Drive
Cscupsion
2 For: O Primery O Genersl Doctor
Dther (specity): A.!!Vm.-t Em
. Atame, Malling Addres and 20 Code Nome of Emplover Dot Imenth, Amount of Esch
stine DeVollmer dov, vew) Receipt This Period
sth Avenue Aragua Services sTBold
ork, NY 10022 . /29/ $200.00
‘or: O Primery O General
v0¢ (specity):

AL of Receipts This Page (optionsl)




ITEMIZED RECEIPTS.

oy

s
Lo e

et e

Any inlormstion caped trom such Meports 0r Statements may not be sold or used by any person lor sthe Purpos of seliciting conwribusions er fer

m_nmmmﬂ' mmnmmmoomwomumnmnmmmummm.
Nome of Commitses (in Full) "
National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

A. Pull Neme, Moiting Addres end 2(P Code Neme of Employer Oste (maneh, Ameunt of Sash
Rev. Cletus H. Wagman dov.vomr) | Mecsipn his Pueries |
220 Third Street
Hanover, PA 17331 2/27/81 $100.00
ot f s il N JH Oscupetion
Reosipe For: O Primery o 1
O Ocher bapecity): Year40-Doee—-§
8. Pull Name, Malting Addrems and 20 Code Name of Emplover Oaee (mansh, Loy ) Gy
Rev. William A. Ryan v, verr) | Messipt This Peries
3800 Ely Place, SE i
Washington, D.C. 20019 L - - 2/11/81 $100.00
e Oscupation
Ressipt For: O Priemary O Genersl
O Owver lepecity): Yesr4e-Date—-8
C. Pull Nams, Malling Adidvess end 20 Code Name of Emplover Dot bmonth, Amount of Gech
Eugene J. Ziegman Hudak Machine & Tool doy,veer) | Roseipt This Peried
259 Pasadena Avenwe Elyria, OH
Elyria, OH 44035 2/21/81 | $100.00
Cesupation
; Ressign For: O Primary O Generel
L7 " 0 Ower kwecity): %
D. Pull Mame, Malling Addvess ond 28 Coto Name of Smployer Oom imenth, |  Amsunt of Besh
Rev. William H. Woestman dov, vewr) Ressipt This Peried
104 N. Mississippi River Blvd.
t. Paul, MN 55104 2/27/81 $2,000.00
Ossupation
! (s o Ty S Priest
O Other hpecity): Agprepew Vesrcotowe-$ 2 000 00
Pull Mame, Molling Addvess ond 2P Code Nams of Employes [vy——y Amount of Gesh
{Leo B. McGough Gov.vew) | Recsipt This Peried
243 W. Eldridge Ave.
rSt. Paul, MN 55113 2/17/81 $200.00
~ [Peceios Fer: O Primary O Genersl Bniider
© Ovher lepecity):
w. Pull Name, Malling Addves snd 20 Coate Name of Emplover Oote imanth, Amount of Gach
Elizabeth Rooney Gov.veer) | WMoosips This Peried
Sherburn, MN 56171
2/11/81 $200.00
Peceiot For O Primary O Geners HEETred Teacher
O Other lapecity): Agpregew Yesr-to-Oon—-8 o
G. Pull Namae, Maling Addvem and 20 Code Name of Smplover Oote imenth, Amount of Bssh
Bruce G. Robert dovivew). i Mepeios This Suried
§909 Mason Wood Dr.
St. Louis, M0 63141 2/21/81 $250.00
T B T
O Other lapecity): Aspregsre 25000
SUBSTOTAL of Recelps This Page feptionsl) . . . ... ..........c00nnn e S Y ot LR $2,950.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line Aumber enty)

...........................................




"SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Any infarmaetion copee) trom such Heports o SIa10Ments May NOt be 5okl oF wied Ly 8Ny PErION (0r the Ppurpose of soliciting contrbutions e¢ for
COMMerEl PuINOsS, Othw Then ulng the Nane 8Ny atirn:s ol any Pohical COMMITIes 10 3011 CONMIIbULIONS (rOM SUCh COMMINNSS.

“Name of Commities (in Full)

A. mmmu;n--lrcm Neme of Enpilover Oaw (month, Amoum of Bach
Rev. Michael X. Mooney doy. yowr) Recop: this Periad
610 N.E. 11th St. 3/16/81
Grand Prairie, TX 75050 RN ST PR $1,000.00

—_——.—.m ~.~_ -.-6 i—_...-—.-. R e o [ SRR o ) e wu'm
: : mary 0 Genersl Catholic Pri

___O Other lapecity): A v-‘f‘«&"&.’f—sit' : |

8. Full Name, Meiling Addrens and 2P Coade Name o! Employer Date imenth, Amoumnt of Bach
Rev. Fred F. Schell day, year) Receipt This Period
65210 Sherangtll:,(y’sn4

By Rt e w1 | $100.00

neceipt For: O Primery O General | _Priest

O Other (specity): !!gl Yeer40-Date-§
', Full Name, Melling Addvess and 2P Code Neme of Employer Oate imonth, Amount of Esch
day, yeer) Receips This Period
'g:v. John J. Fahy
RISuEESEfess _— 5/27/81| $500.00
t For: O Prienery O Geners! Priest
_O@her epecity): [ Aswrepen Yesrso-Dow-8500 00
Full Name, Malling Addresns and 21P Code Name of Employer Oate menth, Asmpunt of Essh
| Xr?na B. Dudley doy, vew) Ressipt This Peried
29> Green Valley Rd.
Dugellen, NJ 5/26/81 | $1,000.00
it For O Primary O Generst retired
&M): Asprepew Veoreo-Dawe-8 1, o
uwmmauu Neme of Emplover Onte Imeneh, Amount of Each
A dov.vesr) | Meceipt This Pericd
e
10 Occupeuon
t For: O Mvimery O General
NhEi Napecity): Aggregem Veur-s0-Dove—-§
Neme, Malling Addrewm and 20 Code Neme of Emplever Oote (manth, Amount of Gech
doy, yomr) Ressipt This Period
Occupation
for: O Primery O Genersl
vor lapecify): Am- Yo -00-Oot0-8
ame, Malling Addven and 2% Code Neme of Employer Oote imenth, Amgunt of Esch
doy, ver) Rossipt This Pericd
v O Primery
¢ (specity):

-




FEDERAL 1LEC TION COMMISSION

SVASNIUING TN 20 fodnd

April 9, 1982

Mr. Peter B. Gemma, Jr., Treasurer
National Pro-Life PAC

101 Park Washington Court

Falls Church, VA 22046

Identification Number: C00084483
Dear Mr. Gemma:

It has come to the attention of the PFederal Election
Commission that you may have failed to file the 1981 Year End
Report of Receipts and Expenditures as required by the Federal
Election Campaign Act. Prior notice was sent to you approximately
90 days ago advising you that the Year End Report (covering the
period from the closing date of your last report or from the date of
registration, whichever is later, through December 31, 198l) was
due on January 31, 1982.

It is important for your report to be available on a timely
basis for the public record. The report should be filed
immediately with the Pederal Election Commission, 1325 K Street,
N.W., Washington, DC 20463 (or with the Clerk of the House or the
Secretary of the Senate, as appropriate). A copy of the report or
its relevant portions should also be filed with the Secretary of
State or equivalent state officer (see 11 C.F.R. 108.2, 108.3,
108.4).

The failure to file the Year End Report may result in audit or
legal enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please
contact the Reports Analysis Division on our toll-free number (800)
424-9530. Our local number is (202) 357-0026.

Sincerely,

VR 1/

John D. Gibson
Assistant Staff Director
Reports Analysis Division
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P

National
Pro-Life /Political Action Committee

101 Park Washington Court
Falls Church, VA 22046 (703) $36-7650

April 15, 1982

Mr. John D. Gibson
Assistant Staff Dircctor
Reports Analysis Division
Federal Election Commission
wWashington, D.C. 20463

Dear Mr. Gibson:

Per your letter of April 9th, I am enclosing another
copy of our year end report fog 1981.

As you can see, this report was filed with the FEC on
January 20th of this year. The error, in this case,
is yours.

If you have any other questions, please feel free to
contact me at the above address and phone number.

Sincerely,

Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
Treasurer

PBG,JR/wab




@DE/VDUM *7

9 June 1982

1EDERAL FLECTION COMMISSION

MASHINGTON DO 2t

Mr. Peter B. Gemma, Jr., Treasurer
National Pro-Life Political Action
Committee

101 Park washington Court

Palls Church, VA 22046

Identification Number: C00084483
Reference: Year End Report (7/1/81 to 12/31/81)
Dear Mr. Gemma:
This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review
of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised questions

concerning certain information contained in the teport(s). An
ite-ization follows.

" =You have not shown all the necessary information fot

some of your operating expenditures. You must still
provxde the exact date for each disbursement.
-The begxnning cash balance of this report should equal
the ending balance of your April Quarterly Report.
Please clarify this discrepancy and amend any subsequent
report (s) which may be affected by this correction.
(Note: the Commission has not received a report, from
your committee, for the period 4-1-81 to 6-30-81.)

. ———— W m e

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above
problem(s) should be filed with the Pederal Election Commission
within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. If you need
assistance, please feel free to contact me on our toll-free number,
(800) 424-9530. My local number is (202) 357-0026.

Sincerely,

Il i,

Mark Kleinman
Reports Analyst
Reports Analysis Division




@) v‘*?

W

National

Pro-Life /Political Action Committee

101 Park Washington Court
Falls Church, VA 22046 (703) 536-7650

August 20, 1982

Mr. Mark Kleinman

Reports Analysis

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

Dear Mr. Kleimman:

Per your letter of June 9, 1982, enclosed is an amendment correcting
our Year End Report for 1981.

I'm sorry this is so late in getting to you, but as I explained
in our recent telephone call, all of our old bookkeeping records
are kept outside of this office.

Sincerely,

Peter B. Gesma, Jr.
Treasurer




REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS ’1
For a Political Committee Other Than an Authorized Committes

wl‘
Natjonal Pro-Life Political Action oo oo AM
1. Neme of Commituee (in Full) . 4. TYPE OF REPORT (check sppropriste boxes)
; ) 7] Aoril 18 Quarterty Report
101 Park Washington Court ! T3 duiv 16 Querserty Repent
Address (Number and Strest) (] October 18 Quarterty Regon
" . (X) Jenuery 31 Yeer Bnd Repont

Falls Church, VA 22046 ] Juiv 31 Mid Year Repert (Non-slestion Yeer Oniy)

Twelfth dey repont preceding
D ﬁ;dhum

- - election
% 7 % S on in the Sse of
Thirtioth report fellowing sthe Genersl Blestion
2 FEC dentification Number D ik e

£ 00084483 i e don
é,u-mmmmnummmwnm O Terminstion Report
<

miteee during this Reporting Period on ®) s this Report an Amendment?
(dowe) o YE&8 o NO

" SUMMARY
B Covering Period July 1, 1961 Twougn Doc. 31, 1981 ‘_
(fy 8) Cashon Hend Jenuery 1. 18BL. .. ...........coveuneenn.. i Ml
(o ! Cash on Hond st Beginning of Reporting Period {s 4,610.12
. (e} Totsl Receipts tfrom Line 18) {$ 51,051.12

‘! .
(d) Subtotal (add lines 6B) and Bic) for Column A and
(' linss 6(s) and Bic) for Column 8) s 55,661.24 !. 144,023.44

1) Total Disbursements (from Line 28) 54,735.57 !G 143,997.77
@ Cash on Hand st Close of Reporting Period (subtract line 7 trom8id)) . . | 8 925.67 s 925.67

9. Debts and Obligstions Owed TO the Committee
(itemize all on Schedule C or Schedule D) ]

10. Debts and Obligations Owed BY the Committes
(itemize all on Schedule C or Schedule D)

1 cortity that | hove exsmined this Repert and 9 ™he bent of My kaowiedge end belle!
it 18 true, COITect and COMBiete.

Peter B. Gemmma, Jr.
Tvoe or Print Neme of Tressurer AMENDED REPORT

12/6/82
SIGNATURE OF TREASURER Dove

NOTE: Submiusion of faise. STONEOUS. OF INCOMPIETS INTOrMation MEy SUDIECT the PErsen mging this Report 19 The Penaitiss of 2U.s.  S437%.

Al provieus versions of FEC FORM 3 and FEC FORM 38 ore cbesioe and shavid ae longer be uend.
! | FEC FORM 3x :3 80




DETAILED SUMMARY PA’

of Receipts and Disbursaments
(Page 2, FEC FORM 3X)

Name of Committes lin Fult)
Nationat Pro-Life Potitical Action Committee

Repert Covering the Peried:

I. RECEITS
11.CONTRIBUTIONS (ather then lssns) FROM:
(o) Individusia/Pursons Other Than Pelitiesl Committess . . . .
Slemo Enery Unisomizes 8. 47,901 12
) Pelitical Party Commitesss. . .

12. TRANSFERS FROM AFF ILIATED/OTHER PARTY COMMITTESS
13.ALL LOANS RECEIVED . .

14.LOAN REPAYMENTS RECEIVED .

18.0FFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES (Retunds, Rebets, eoc.)

mmmormmuum'mmm
AND OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEES . . ......

17.0THER RECEIPTS (Dividends, inserest, om.) . . . . .
18.TOTAL RECEIPTS (Agd 114, 12, 13, 14, 18, W and ¥7)

il. DISBURSEMENTS
19.0PERATING EXPENDITURES
20. TRANSFERS TO ancuno)om PARTY COMMITTRES.

21.CONTRISUTIONS TO FEDERAL CANDIDATES AND
OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEES.

22.INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Use Sahotuie ) . . .

23.COORDINATED EXPENDITURES MADE BY PARTY COMMITTEERS
(2 US.C. §6410id)) (Us Schodule F)

24.LOAN REPAYMENTS MADE

d) TOTAL CONTRISUTION REFUNDS (add 28e, 20b and 30s)
27.0THER DISBURSEMENTS

20.TOTAL OISBURSEMENTS (Add Lines 19, 20, 29,22, 23,24, 285, 30d and 27). . .

). NET CONTRIBUTIONS AND NET OPERATING EXPENDITURES
20.TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (sther then lsens) frem Line 914 . . . .
30. TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS frem Line 20¢
31.NET CONTRIBUTIONS (sther than loane) (suberect Line 30 frem Line 28)
32.TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES frem Line 19 . . .
33.0FFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENODITURES trem Line 18. . .
34.NET OPERATING EXPENDITURES louberest Line 33 from Line 32)

trom: July 1 ve: December 31

L_sso,751.12 Asrar.iss. 38|

——

1,400.00

141,136, 34

54,735.57 134,791.23




ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Any infermasion copied from such Reparts end Ststements May not be 50id or wevd by any Person tor the purposs of soliciting senwibutions e fer
commersisl Pumposs, 0ther than using the namne and address of any Paliticel COMMINES 10 S0IICIT CONTTIBULIONS ram such CEMMItDs.

Newe -Tm Gin Fu)

National Pro-Life Political Actjon Camnittee

A. Full Nome, Mslting Addies and 2P Code Purpese of Disbursament Oute (month,
C & L Cammamnications et dey, veer)
101 Park Washington Court . - a/e1
Falls Gwurch, VA 22046 Disburssment for: Ofvimery OGenersl | §/5/81

O Owher lapecity):

8. Full Neme, Malling Adédres and 2P Cote Puspes of Dishursement Oatwe imonth,
C & L Commnicatjons - rent lﬂ‘”ﬂ
101 Park Washington Court

Amsunt of Gsoh
Oisburssment This Muried
$493.00

493.00

Amoum of Gash

O ™

Owubumement for. Divimery OGemerst | 11/2/81 493.
Falls Church, W, 22046 RS 12/1/81 | 493.00
C. Full Mame, Malling Adidress and 2P Code Pumpes of Dishursoment Oote (month, Amount of Each
Peter B. Gewm, Jr. salary 77!/“" ] TN ot
01 Park Washington Court Dlshursement for: Ofvimary OGeners) 2/10/81 286.81
{%‘alh Charch, VA 22046 O Ouher fapesity): 2/12/81 206.81
mm“m-l"h. Purpess of Dishuresment Oate imenth, Amount of Gash
aw, year) Dishussament This Peried
T b s e e Jlatiel | aRs:a
VA II:;:I:HU: :hhuv OGeners! | 9/31/81 206.81
l.ﬁh&m-lu“ Pupass of Dishurssment Qo lmenth, Ammoum of Egch
B. Gemsma, Jr. salary dw, vesr)  [Olsburssment This Paried
101 Park Washington Couxt 8/14/81 | 266.81
@alls Church, VA 22046 Oisburssment for: Ofvimery OGenerst | 8/21/61 206.81
O Ownr fapecity): 8/28/81 286.81
F. Tt Name, Malling Address and 2% Cede Pumpen of Dishursement Oute bmanth, Amoum of Eash
BllGame salary doy.vow) | Dimursement This Peries
oL Pk s oot sl AR (N
Olsburmment for: Ofvimery O Generst .
B e W 22080 O Over tpecity): 9/18/81 | 286.81
L 3. Cust Name, Molling Addrens and 20 Code Purpess of Disbursement Ot (mamh, Asmgunt of Eash
dov, veer) Owburssment This Perisd
l;:tl:et B. Gamma, Jr. salary _ %f’:’,:{ ggg':(l,
Oishurssment for: OPrimery O Genersl .
Falls Church, VA 22046 O Ower epeeity): 10/9/81 | 352.00
| |. Full Name, Malling Addvemns and 20P Code Pupen of Dishursament Qe month, Ampumt of Gash
. Peter Genama -].q' day, vear) Dishursament This Peried
101 Fark Washington Court 10/26/81.. 1, 924580
Dishurssment for: OPvimery O Genersl .
, Falls Cuarch, VA 22046 B DRk i
Full Name, Malling Addren and ZIP Code Pupen of Dishurssment Dot tmenth, Asmpum of Ggch
| doy, veer) Disburssment This Poried
C&P 'ml.eph::;e Company telephone 9/8/81 437.06
Richincnd, Disburssmen: for: Ofvimery OGenerst | 10/20/81 215.33
O Other lepecity): ,_m.n.ﬂ___,

STOTAL of Dishursamenss This Page (optionsl)

-------------------------------------------

TAL This Period (iast page this line number onily)

--------------------------------------




Page ‘—0‘—5-”
LINE NUMBER

luunnnm"uﬁ

SCHEDULE B

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Summery fage)

Any informetion eepied from such Reports end Statements mey Not be 10id 0r Wed Dy any Person fer the pumens of saliciting contribusions or far
mm mmmwmmmumvwwmmn*ummmm

tome of Commitses (in Full)

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

. Pull Nome, Moliing Addres and ZIP Code

Purpes of Dlsbursoment Oote (menth,
C&P Telaphone Coavpany telephone gy, yewr)
Richmond, VA L S - .. 8/5/81
Oishursamant for: D Pvimery O Genevsl
O Ower lwﬂ;
Full Name, Malling Addven end 2R Code Pupen of Disbusement Qo (meneh,
Internal Revenmue Service Taxes .75.;::0
W\is ™ S
g t | Orbursement for: Ovimery OGenersl | 8/7/81
o O Ovher lapanity): ".a!
Sull Name, Malling Addvess and 21 Code Purpese of Dishurssment Oute (manth,
< doy. yeor)
Internal Revenue Service s 11/23/81
¢« TN Oishurssment for: OPFvimary OQanere | 12/1/81
0 O Osher lapecity):
# Nome, Melling Addvess and 2P Code Purpen of Dishurssment [ Y
ciftin Commnications Public Relations 7‘;;',:;”
10 Calvert St., MWW Olbursement for: OPvimery OGenest | 7
3 /31/81
e B 21000 O Over kpootty): /21/8) |
ﬁ.mm—uum Pupon of Dichursament Oute imenth,
i Borland Consul o, veor)
S T s __| mom
whfidria, VA 22309 Okburmment for: Ofvimery UGenwss | 7/18/81
= O Ower apesity). 7/24/81
ne, Malling Addrem ond 2% Code Purpess of Dishurnsment Cote imenth,
day. voo )
son Borland - consulting 7/31/81
) Huntington Avenue Dicouremont for: Ofvamery «'Gonerst | 8/7/81
andria, VA 22309 O Ouer lepecify) 8/14/81
wne, Molling Addvamn and ZW Code Purpes of Dubursoment Dote Imenth,
consulting Sov. vesr)
piapoxland o o o .. |wam | 307.69
Huntington Avenue ibursament for. UPvmery tiGenwre' | 8/28/81 | 307.69
ndria, VA 22309 U Ower lepecrty) 1 302.68.
o, Molling Addren snd ZW Code Purposs of Dishurssment Dote imenth, Amoum of Bach
wtw aw. vear) Owbursement Th Pergs
v Barland 9/11/81 326.92
untington Avenue Ouborssenemt for: DPvimary $1Generad 10/9/81 326.92
dria, VA 22309 T 10/16/81 | 326.92
Molting Addrem ond 20P Purpose of Dubursement Oute imonth, Ampunt of Bach
e g consul t Ilng dey. veor) Ouburssment This Poried
Borland P 10/23/81
ntington Avenue Diursoment for . (Ifvemery UGenerat | 10 79n ~-
cia, VA 22309 © Other fenaie.




2 et P e
NE NUMBE
SCHEDULE B ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS s s oS3 o s
esregery of the Dowites
Summery Puge)

Any infermation cepied frem such mmmmmunﬂumnmmbumd“ﬁwuh
mmmmwummmudnvmmm-dummmm
Neme of Commitses (in Full)

Natjonal Pro-Life Political Action Committee

Ammwmunu Nou-.dm Oute fmensh, Amount of Sash
Associated Direct-Marketing Svm - fundraising 7%;.!;" m iy Posien
S S tn o 00 | Olebursoment for: Ofvimery OGoneens | 7/10/81 500.00 -
s _O Ovhor tapesity): 2711/8) | 1000.00
8. mmmmuum Puspess of Dishumoment Oate fmenth, e T [ S
Associated Direct Marketing Svcs. fundraising 771'5';3 Wmo'ﬂw
25‘21618 Gl:zda :mscizm [ Cldbursomans for: Oivinary OGanat | 7/21/81 2500.00
£ © Oshor bapenity): 8/5/81 1000.00
c. xmmmnue‘a Puspes of Disburssment Oute bmandh, Amount of Sash
g;ocaud Pgirect Marketing Swcs. fundraising ‘7;,'.';’ M—:-;oﬂw
I’Q.ls Q:n:ch 1\;&52046 Otbusrmampns for: Ofvimery OGenerst | 8/7/81 600.00
4 O Ovhar ispesity): 8/17/81 800.00
33 Mmhlnau--l"“ Purpes of Olburmament Qo bnenth, Amgum of Sesh
mmeri:::d tfuk?;c < 07757:1. 600-00"
. Church, VA 22046 ":"::"“"" °M~v OGenere! | 8/24/81 .
’ %Mmhﬁ--‘"“ Puspes of Dishursement Gate bmpaeh, l-n
88ociated 3 Olshursemant This Pories
ST ety Buce. . | Gmdoaising or2/01 | 1000.00
alle Church, A 22046 e T
O Oher amanity): !‘ll‘!l OO . 00
Mhn.hﬁ.“nd"“ Pupen of Disbursoment Ot Imenth, Amoum of Eash
ssbCiated Direct Marketing Svcs. fundraising ’7'1'57:1' m"‘w
'6 @reat Falls St. Olburmment for: OPrimary Genevst | 10/8/81 400.00
11ls Chuxch, VA 22046 ot % 1
‘ull Name, Malling Address and 2P Cote Purpase of Dishursament Oute Imaneh, Amgung of Gash
sociated Direct Marketing Svcs. fundraising 12722701 T
> Great Falls St. Lo o ] *
1s Church, VA 22046 m;:'ﬂﬂm UGeners | 12/23/81 300.00
o Nawne, Malling Addeass and 2 Coth Purpese of Dishursament Dot tmanth, m.;:.d
. vess) Owubureamant oz
1s Church Post Office postage 8 1 200.00
1s Church, VA 22046 (I ey e T el
. O Ouvher hpecsty):
1 Neme, Malling Addvem and ZIP Cote Purposs of Dishurssment Mhon.n Mo;::h
oy, vear Dispurssment This Perieg
.n Press | _ printing 8/5/81 211.84
e Avenue Oistbursament for: OPvimery O Generst
s Church, VA 22046 O Other (apenity): 4
TAL of Disburssments ThisPags loptionel) . . . . . . ... ... ..ccoeeevnnennn. RERTREPRERERRRTE i

This Period (iast page this line anumber only )




National
Pro-Life

101 Park Washington Court
Falls Church, VA 22046 (703) 536-7650

" August 20, 1982

10 Life News (MN)
Deouald T. Manies, M.D.

: Physician & Surgson (OR)
toha F. Hillshrand, M.D.

, Alternatives to Abertions

! Internationsl (OH)

Harbert J. Ratasr, M.D.

‘ Edtor, Child & Femily Querterly (IL)
Srancis P. Filles, PA.D.

Biologist. University of

San Francieco (CA)

Iohn Flas, Jv.

Business Executive (CA)

Titles for 1dsnuification only

A copy of ous report is on Rl end may bs
wrchased from the Fedura) Blomion Cam-
aisnon, Washingten, D.C.

‘Deceared

Mr. Mark Kleinman

Reports Analysis

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

Dear Mr. Kleinman:

After amending our Year End Report for 1981, we find it necessary
to amend the Summary Page for the First Quarter and Second
Quarter Reports for 1982.

Copies of those pages are enclosed.

Sincerely,

Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
Treasurer




FEDLRAL ELFECTION COMMISSION hb

WASHINGION, DG M8

10 November 1982

Peter B. Gemma, Jr., Treasurer
National Pro-Life Political
Action Commmittee

101 Park Washington Court
Falls Church, VA 22046

Identification Number: C00084483
Reference: April Quarterly Amendment Report (1/1/82-3/31/82)
Dear Mr. Gemma:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review
of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised questions
concerning certain information contained in the report(s). An
itemization follows:

=Your report discloses $48,346 in total receipts on Line
6(c) of Columns A and B, but the Detailed Summary Page
l:ows the total to be $49,346. These figures should be
the same.

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above
problem(s) should be filed with the Pederal Election Commission
within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. If you need
assistance, please feel free to contact me on our toll-free number,
(800) 424-9530. My local number is (202) 357-0026.

S8incerely,

y 207 R

Mark Kleinman
Reports Analyst
Reports Analysis Division




National

Pro-Life /Political Action Committee

A 101 Park Washington Court
F. Rosser Falls Church, VA 22046 (703) 536-7650

e
V. Speranse, lsg.
. Hereld Frosdiied
) T December 8, 1982
. William Cogen?
tive Divector
8. Gemena, &v. Mr. Mark Kleinman

stant Director Reports Analysis Division
8. Meacarve Federal Election Commission

sury Commitice
e A et : Washington, DC 20463

ner Speaker ol Hume (MA)
. Thomas N. Kingoss Identification Number: C00084483
‘ongressman, Mk Diu. (M)

o hinen. T Do (G3A) RE: April Quarterly Amendment Report (1/1/82-3/31/82)

. Haveld L. Velhaer

. S Dies . .
Ww";' L Dear Mr. Kleinman:
. 2%k Dnt. (CA)
Posd. M.D. In response to your letter of November 10, our
PR AN report has been amended and is enclosed for your

files.

of Disecton

Sincerely,
Coslition (VA)

Peekiar,U.S ¢ cubinn

tor Life (PA)
Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
Treasurer

of wommu
Profemor Chartes &. Bice Enclosure

Law School (IN)
PBGjr/am

10 Life Committes (1L)
ties. Lovis (Weedy) Jenkine

State Representative (LA)
Aatheay ). Leulager

Chairman, Oklahomans for Life (OK)
Niss. Alice Marthe

former Editor, Nasional Ryght

10 Life News (MN)
Deesid T. Masies, M.D.
Physiciaa & Surgess (OR)

Morbert J. Matues, M.D.
Editor, Child & Family (uerteriy (IL)

A copy of cus repen & e kit sad mey be
putchased ivem the Feteral Flectiun Lom
misnon, Waskingsoa, D.C

tUecessed




e oo

REPORT OF RECEIPTS anD DisBURSEMBTS

For a Political Committee Other Than an Authorized mmww —

(Summary Page) ﬁ

/

1 Nome of Committee (in Fuil)

National Pro-Life Political Action
Address (Number snd Sirest) Liee

101 Park Washington Court |
City. &xate ond 2P Code

Falls Church, VA 22046
O Check it addrems is differsnt than previeusly reported.

2. FEC igentification Number
C 00084483

€3 3. © -This committes qualified as s multicandidets com-
N mictes during this Reporting Pericd ON e

4. TYPE OF REPORT (check appreprisss Sonee)

ta) April 18 Quarterty Repert
0 sty 18 Querterty Repert
0 Octeter 18 Querserty Repen
CJ Jenuery 31 Yeur Gng Regen
(3 Juiv 31 Mi¢ Yeur Repere thion-sisstion Yeer Oniy)
] Monwriy Repent for :

G‘l’mu\vmm
" vee of Bamien)

clectionon _______ in the Sasee of

B il (dow) o NO
P ™

® 5 CoveringPerios _1/1/82  Theoun3/3N/B2 5 :""" | Gotonds Yewso Do

Y 6 W) CohonMHendJenuery 11882 ................... ... ... AR, i) 925.67
"7 m) Cosh on Hend st Beginning of ReportingPersod . . . . ... .. ... .. .’13 928.67 5?’-'|‘,_'; 2K -{'i
S i) Towst Mecepustom Line 18). . ......................... 18 48,346.72 ,8 48,346.72 |
T W) Sutotsl (add lines 8] and Bic) for Column A end X ) :
fines 8(a) and Oic) for Column ). . .. ......... ....... is  49.272.39 i. 49,272.39 |
|

| 7 Totsl Disbursements from Line 28) .. .. ............. ........ 'S  47,948.17 .8 47,948.17
" 8. Cash on Hand et Close of Reporting Period (aubtract line 7 from 8ial) . . . § 1,324.22 ;s 1,324.22 '
o
9. Dabts end Obligstions Owed TO the Commitise :
-{leomize oll on Schedule Cor Sehedule D) . . . . .. . ... Tt
10. Debts and Obiigetions Owed BY the Committes .
(Itomize all on Schedule Cor Soheduie D) . . . . ... ... ... .. L 3
| eartity than | hove engmined thi Resert and 19 he Sen of My Erowiedpe sne Betw? o0 furhe (ISrmEhon, CORIEM:
1t 18 rU0, GOIIEET AN COMBINtS.
:-m-uum
Peter B. Gauma, Jr.
Lo 3024204008
Tvoe or P Neme of Tressurer AMENDED REPORT
12/6/82
SIGNATURE OF TREASURER (=

NOTE: Supmisson of 18180, 6/rONE0US. OF INCOMBINS INIOIMBLION MBY SUDIECT The DOFEDN Sgrung this MePert 10 e PORINES o 2 LS. Se3%

AN provieus vorpens of PEC PORM 3 ond FEC FORM 3s ore obesiere ond theuid no longsr Be vend.

1 ] #8C FORM 3X .3 80




~ DETAILED SUMMARY
of Receipts and Disbu

(Page 2, FEC FORM 3X)

Neme of Committes (in Full)
Nationul Pro-life Political Action Conmiltcee

Repors Covering the Period:
From: 1/1/82 Yo:

I. RECEIPTS
11.CONTHIBUTIONS (other then loens) FROM:

() TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loane)isdd 11a, 110 and 11%¢)
12. TRANSFERS FROM AFFILIATED/OTHER PARTY COMMITTEES .
13.ALL LOANS RECEIVED
14.LOAN REPAYMENTS RECEIVED
15.0FFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES (Refunds, Rabsss, eec.)

18.REFUNDS Ur CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO FEDERAL CANDIDATES
AND OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEES

17.0THER RECEIPTS (Dividends, Interest, eec.) . . . . .
18.TOTAL RECEIPTS (Add 114, 12, 13, 14, 16, 18 and 17)

1. DISBURSEMENTS
19.0PERATING EXPENDITURES
20.TRANSFERS TO AFFILIATED/OTHER PARTY COMMITTERS.

21.CONTRISUTIONS TO FEDERAL CANDIDATES AND
OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEES.

22.INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Use Schedule &)

23.COORDINATED EXPENDITURES MADE BY PARTY COMMITTEES
(2 U.S.C. §4410id)) (Use Schedule F)

24.LOAN REPAYMENTS MADE

26. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO:
(a) Individusis/Persons Other Than Puolitical Commitiess

() TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS (sdd 28e, 380 and 28e)

27.0THER DISBURSEMENTS
28.TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (Add Lines 19, 20,21, 22, 23, 24, 28, 20d and 27). . .

10l. NET CONTRIBUTIONS AND NET OPERATING EXPENDITURES
20.TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (other thenloens) from Line 910 . . . . . . c e e e o«
30.TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS from Line 20¢ . . . . .
31.NET CONTRIBUTIONS (other then losns) (subsrest Line 30 from Line 29)
32.TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES from Line 19 . . . .
33.0FFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES from Line 96. . .

34.NET OPERATING EXPENDITURES lsubtrect Line 33 from Line 32) . . . . .. . .

48,346.72

45,808.17

¢5,898.17

2,050.00

2,050.00

48,346.72

48,346.72

48,346.72
45,898.17

48,346.72 |
45,898.17




TRt

SCHEDULE A ’

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

® roe |

LINE NUMBE i
{Use seperase scheduiels) for seen

o ____ tor
R

category of the Detsiles
Summaery

Page)

Any information copred from such Reports or Statements mav not be sold or wed by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for
COmmercisl purposes, other than using the name and address of any Political committee 1o solicit contributions from such committes.

Name of Committue (in Full)

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

A. Full Neme, Mailing Address and 2P Cede Neme of Employer Date (month, Amount of Esch
John Rock . day, veer) Receipt this Period
20852 Beachwood reired
Rocky River, Ohio

e =% T 1) Occupetion 2/19/82 | $200.00

Receipt For: O Primary O Genersl

O Other lspecify): Year<o-Oem—8 o
8. Fult Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Neme of Employver Oste (month, Amount of Each
dey, veer) Receipt Th.. Period
L. Qwen Taylor
9255 Doheny Road retired
| _Los Angeles, CA Occupstion 2/19/82 | 1,000.00
Recewpt For* U Primary O Genersl
O Other (specify): Yesr40-Osve—8$ 1,000.00
C. Full Name, Malling Address and 2P Cede Name of Employer Dot (month, Amount of Esch
dey, yesr) Recsipt This Period
b o Paul Peckam Aloam Creamery Company
1350 Pearl Street
Richland Center, WI Occupetion 3/4e/08 5008
Receipt For: O Primery O Geners!
O Other (specify): Ageregew Yeerto-Ose—8 20U. UU
- Full Neme, Malling Addres and 2P Cede Name of Employer Dow (month, Amaount of Each
dey, vews) Recsipt This Period
\o Felix Conry
124 Sweetbrook Road
N Staten Island, NY Ocoupetion 2/12/82 200.00
8&9} For: O Primery O Generel
~* O Other (specify): m’m-‘ W
€ Full Nome, Molling Address and ZIP Code om0 ef Bmetever Dete imonth, Amount of Esch
dey, vews) Rsceipt This Period
€ Mrs Ida Byrne housevife
v 38 Park Avenue
. | _____Bloomfield, NJ Occupetion 1/25/82 | 8500.00
i&soim For: O Primary O Genersl
O Other (specify): Aggregew Yeer-to-Dene—$ o
F. Full Name, Mailing Addren and 20 Cede Neme of Emplover Dot (month, Amount of Each
dev, yeer) Receipt This Period
Mrs. Margaret Woods housewife
1022 Brompton Place :
_St. Paul, NN Ooccupstion 1/26/82 250.00
Receipt For: O Primary O Genersl
D Other (specify): ” Yeor-4o-Dote 8§ °
| G. Fult Name, Malling Addrems and 2 Code Name of Employer Dew ¢month, |  Amount of Each
" day, vesr) Receipt This Period
Mrs. Pauline Fiore 20th Centwry Markets
4716 Verona Road iy 1/18/82 | §,000.00
Madison, WI Ocewpstion  prggident
Receipt For: O Primary O Genersl
O Other (specify): Agpregate Yeer-<to-Date—$

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (0Dtionel) . . . . . . . ...t eteteeenresacoesnoeasensocsossnsess

TOTAL This Period (lestpegethislinenumberenty) . .. .......ccccovtecenccocccscs Ot 8 o 4

s ——




o ’-’-'a — — i - = - e e — ) y— . "
S5y N T R LINE NUMBER T Ty
. SCHEDULE A . YU WEB TS VNIRRT Vo0 Seen

category ot the Dervested
Summaery Page)

Any #rformation capend tron sinh Repporss or Statements may 0ot be sokl 0r used by any person tor the purpose of sohciting contritivtions or fos
COnErcidl IR0, O than uling the nane and adiiress of sny POLTICAl COMMITLER 1O $0liCIt CONtributions from such COMMitiye.
Name of Committee tin Full) BIT i g

Nationul I'vo-Life Pulitical Action Committec
A. Pull Neme, Mailing Addrem and 2P Code Neme ot Employer Dete imonth, Amount of Esch
day, vesr) Recent this Period

Rev. Charles Fiore, 0.P.
P,0. Box 4010
Nuadison, WI A 1/18/82 | $5,000.00
Recopt For: Ui Pumary U Genersd |
17 Other (specity):
8. Full Nome, Mailing Address and ZIP Code TR ST
Recewpt This Period

bh;.o;l for- t) Pomary 0O Generst

O Other (specity):
C. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Amount of Each
Receipt Thes Period

Receipt For: ) Primary o Y Giner AT
O Other (specify):
D. Full Neme, Malling Addrens and 21 Code

Receipt For: O Primary 0O Genersl
O Other (specity):
€. Full Name, Meiling Addregs ond ZIP Code

Receipt For: O Primary 0 Genersl
O Other (specify):
F. Full Neme, Mailing Address and 2P Code

Receipt For: O Primery O Geners!
O Other (specity):

G. Fult Nome, Malling Addrem and ZIP Code Amount of Each
Receipt This Peviod

Receipt For: O Primary O Genersl
O Other (specify):

SUSTOTAL of Receipts This Page {optionsl)

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)




‘t..f:.‘_:_"_ =R =t R

Paye ] - of u__'.'
LINE NUMBER

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

| "SCHEDULE 8

[ commeresl purpesss, 8ther then using the name and eduvess 0! eny Pelitics! COMMINLES 10 30Micit contributions fram sush eammittss.

,Anyhmo.ulmmMn-m&nmummhmumdbvnvmiuﬂmﬂ%m”ch

; demﬂ;;dﬂ

: National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

| A. Pull Nams, Msiling Addvam and 2P Code
' Alison Borland -
101 Park Washington Ct.
ralls Chawrch, VA 22046

Purposs of Dishurssment
- cansultant

b o —

Owbursament for: OPvimery 0 Genersd
nonu!um:

Doto (menth,
day, yeer)
1/22/82
1/29/82
2/12/82

B, Foll Name, Moling Addvem ond Z 0 Code

Alison Borland
101 Park Washington Ct.
Falls Church, VA 22046

Purpene of Disbursament
consul tant

" Diburssment for. Ofvimery O Genersl
O Owrer lipasity):

Oom imenth,
doy, vesr)
2/17/82
2/19/82
2/26/82

. C. Full Name, Mailling Address and 2IP Codo
 Alison Borland
i 101 Park Washington Ct.
: Pxlls Charch, VA 22046

Purpem of Dishursamant
Consul tant

Otshurssmant for: OFvimary O Genesed
nwnz

Oste tmanth,
dov, yeer)
3/12/82
3/19/82

: O IWall Nome, Malling Addrem and 2P Code

;. Ngter B. Gemma, Jr.
. 101 Park Washington Ct.
, Mllg Curch, VA 22046

Purpan of Dishurssment

salary

Ohbursament for: Ofvimery O Genersl
o WO:

Oom mench,
oy, vesr)

1/8/82

1/15/82

| E. Full Nome, Malling Addrums and 20 Code
' Peter B. Gamma, Jr.

101 Park Washington Ct.
. Falls Cawch, VA 22046

Pumen of Dishbunament
salary

Olebursarmant for: OPFvimery OGenersd

12, Lyl Mame, Malling Address and ZW Code

Pgt.er B. Genmma, Jr.
101 Park Washington Ct.
Falls Chaxch, VA 22046

Cate (menth,
dov, year)
1/29/82
2/5/82
12/82

9 Qwer wpesity):
Pumen of Dighursament

salary

Ohburmment for:. OPrimery OGensral
O Osher hapesity):

hm.

doy. vour)
2/19/82

| 2/28/82

3/5/82

351.73

§3. wm**d"“

Peter B. Gemma, Jr.

101 Park Washington Ct.
- Falls Chwrch, VA 22046

Purpan of Dishureament

salary

Disbursamens for: .l?'_v.il;'v QO Gonerel
O Ower specsiv):

Dot (month,
”t ”.
3/12/82
3/19/82
3/26/82

Ammpunt of Eash
Osburssment This Pored
351.73

351.73

351.73

1. Full Nome, Malling Addrom and Z20P Cote

William J. Olson
" 1819 H St., NW

Washington, DC

Purpem of Disbursament

legal fees
Wu Oh;i ‘J&wd
O Owher lpacity):

=

Dot imenth,
dov. yoor)

1/20/82

2/8/82

Full Name, Malling Addvass and 2P Code
Internal Revenue Service
Memphis, TN

Ouste imenth,
day, voor)
1/20/82

UBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optionel)

OTAL This Period (last page this line number enly )

Amgunt of Each
Oubursement The Pered
841.81

$00.00

Ampunt of Esch
Dwubwrsoment This Poried




ITEMIZED DlSBURSEMENQ

LINE nwua :

(Use s000ram ssheduiels) for sssh

caregary of the Douslies
Summery Puge)

Any infermetion copwed from such Reports and Siatements Mmay not be suld or vsed by any Person for the PUP of seliciting eentributions er fey
commergial PuUpess, 6ther then using the nane and aduress Of any POIICH! COMMILIES 10 SOHEH CONIIbUNENS (ram such CEMMitese.

Neme of Commitese (in Full)

National Pro~-Life Political Action Caommittee

A. Full Nome, Mailing Addrem and 2 Code

Associated Direct Marketing Sws.
206 Great Falls St.

Purpoes of Disbursement
fundraising services

e

ld

SUBSTOTAL of Dishursoments ThisPage leptional) . . . . . . .. .. ..o oe ot cocace IR = S0 ORI

Falls Church, VA 22046 ey
8. Full Name, Malling Addren and 20 Code Purpese of Dishurssment
Associated Direct Marketing Svcs. fundraising services
206 Great Falls T —t
Falls Church, VA 22046 e e i e (¢ 7 /1 1000.00
C. Full Name, Malling Addren and 2 Code Dot imenth, .
Associated Direct Marketing Swcs. Aundraising services Goy. veer) | Oisbursamens This Pornd
206 Great Falls St. 2/5/82 1500.00
Falls Church, VA 22046 Ouburssment for: Ofvimery OGenerst | 2/6/82 500.00
O Ouher lepasity): 2/8/82 500.00
O. Full Name, Malling Addvesn and 2P Code Pupe of Dishbursamant Oote imenth, Amount of Essh
. Dibursaments This Peried
| Associated Direct Marketing Swcs. fundraising sexvices 21?2/:;’ 1000.00
206 Great Falls St. Gibursomemt for: Ofvimery OGomersl | 2/12/82 1000.00
Falls Chrch, VA 22046 O Oweer aposity: 1500 . 0Q
€. Full Name, Malling Addvens and 2P Coate Pupess of Dishussaoment Ouaw imenth, Asmpunt of Sesh
1 services Gov. vewr) | Otuturamens This Puried
Amochted?gﬁ:ct Marketing Svcs. fundraising 2/17/82 1500.00
206 Great st. Olburmement for: OPrimery OGenerst | 2/22/82 1000.00
Falls Church, VA 22046 O Quer hpseity). 3/3/82 000 .00
F. Full Name, Mailing Addvess and 21 Code Pupen of Disburament Dute (menth, Amount of Essh
- .vess) | Ouburssment Thes Paried
I Associated Direct Marketing Swcs. fundraising services 3 /‘;/8'; 1500.00
206 Great Falls Dissurmoment for. Ofvimery OGenersl | 3/9/82 500.00
Fallﬂ Church, VA 22046 © Osher (spesity): :‘li‘!z 000 . 00
c Fult Name, Maliing Address ond ZIP Code Purpose of Dishursament Qote bmenth, Amount of Eash
doy, veor) Ouburesment This Perind
e & L Commmications rent 1/5/82 493.00
101 Park Washington Ct. - tor. OPrimery OGenwel | 2/2/82 514.50
Falls Church, VA 22046 © Owher lapecity): 3/2/82 514.50
H. Full Neme, Melling Address ond 2P Code Purpess of Dishurssmont Mhuu'h m.;::ﬂl
Allen's Press Clipping Service press clipping service i = %
San Francisco, CA 94105 O Ol baatv):
t. Full Name, Malling Addres end 2 Code Puspese of Dishurnement 0:"""?
. YO8y
Falls Church Post Office postage 1/20/82
Falls Church, VA 22046 Ditbursoment for: OPvimery OGensrsl | 2/16/82

TOTAL This Period (lestpage this ine number enly) . . . . . . . ... . oo et oo e vms e e s




1T£mzeo-otsaonszne‘s-'--~"-~~ =

JJ’

e MM« K

“TUs wiie ot uhmhlﬂ for eooh
uunolv of the Desedted &

Summery Page)

Any information copisd from such Reports and Siatements Mmey not be 10id or wsd by any Person for the PuIPoes of soliciting sonwributions er fer
commerciel purposes, other than using the Aame and sddress of any POlItiIcs! COMMITNE 0 solicit contributions from such commitese. ;

Name of Commitses lin Full)

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

A. Pull Name, Molting Addvem end 20P Code

Falls Church Post Office -
Falls Church, VA 22046

Purpos of Disbursement
M

Disburssment for: OPvimery O Genersl
O Owher lapecity):

Date (month,
doy, voor)

3/15/82
3/29/82

Amount of Eash

Oisbursements This Porix::

250.00 :
250.00

8. Full Neme, Moiling Addven and 2 Code

Jengen Press
Maple Avenue
Falls Cwurch, VA

Purpess of Dighursoment
printing

Disbursement for: DFvimery O Genersd
O Owher lapecity):

Outw (menth,
doy, yoor)

1/20/82

Amount of Bech
202.64

C. Full Name, Malling Addres and 2P Codo

IM
New York City, NY

Purpese of Disbursement
office equipment

Dicburssment for: Ofrimary O Generst
O Quher lepecity):

Dote (manth,
doy, yoor)

1/20/82

Amgunt of Each
Disdurmment This Perio

390.00

D. Pull Nama, Molling Addres and ZIP Code

Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
101 Park Washington Court
Falls Church, VA 22046

Purpoee of Disbursement
X travel & expensee

mec.
Disbursement for: OPrimery O Genersl
O Ocher (apecify):

Dawe (month,
dey. veer)
1/20/82

Amount of Each
Disburssment Thus Perg
585.60

E. Full Neme, Meiling Addres end ZIP Code

Conservative Political Action
Conference '82
38 Ivy St., S.E.

Purpose of Disbursement
sponsor of conference

Olsbursemens for: OPfvimery O Genersl
O Ocher (specify):

Dete imonth,
day. veer)

2/8/82

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Pernoc

1,500.00

W-uvm

Mark Rhoads for Congress Committe
225 East Ogden Ave.
Hinsdale, IL 60821

Purposs of Disbursement
campaign donation

Dishurssment fer: l’rilnrv O Genersl
O Owher apecity):

Dot (month,
day, veer)

8/12/82

Amount of Each
Disburssment This Peric

250.00

G. Full Neme, Molling Addrems and 2P Code
Morris Sheats for Congress Commit
P.0. Box 6172
Arlington, TX 76005

Purpose of Disburssrment
#“ oampaign donation

Olsbursament hr:_“m O Generel
©_Other fgpesity):

1. Full Neme, Meiting Address end 2P Cade

John Price for Congresse Canm.ttce
902 South Rangeline Rd.
Carmel, Indiana 46032

Dete (month,
day, yeer)

2/16/82

Asmount of Each
Olsbursement This Periax

500.00

Purpom of Disburssment
campaign donation

Disbursament for: tm O Geners!
O Other (specify):

Dot (month,
day, veer)

2/24/82

Amoumt of Esch
Disburssment This Periq

300.00

73, Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code
Griffin Commmications
206 Great Falls Street
Falls Church, VA 22046

Purpom of Disburssment
consulting

Oete imonth,
day, veer)

3/1/82

SUSTOTAL of Disburssments ThisPage foptionsl) . . . . . . . oo ccveccc e coccns i ekl 0 0,0 Goo i

Amount of Each
Disburiement This Peric

350.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

43,854.89




Foye

..". ot Y

h{:,", LT - ,‘ T L '"“h‘;—«”—uwk»"‘wm e e Pl W e e R L el
—;——SCHEDULE B ® ITEMIZED DISBURSEME e s R s A
. category of she Dewpites
Puge)
Any information copied from such Reports and Sustements Mey Not e 80id O Wsed by any PErson for the ot
mmmmmmmmmmﬂnvwmwmnmuwkolmummmm.h
Name of Commities (in Full)
National Pro-Life Political Action Committee
A. Full Neme, Moiling Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Dete (month, Amount of Each : ]
Larry Washburn for Congress campaign donation o yeenAt ks
Committee Disbursement for: nm O General 3/’/82 1,000.00
Houston, TX O Other bepecity):
8. Full Neme, Malling Address and 2P Code Purpoes of Disbursement DOete imonth, Amount of Esch
MCI telephone expenses dev.vesr) | Disbursement This Period
P.0. Box 37280
Washington, D.C. 20013 Disburssment for: Ofrimery DGenerst | 3/5/82 257.97
&z s AL L O Other 5 ): I Sy S Ll sy =
C. Full Noms, Mailing Address and ZW Code Purpess of Dishursement Oute (manth, Amount of Egsh
doy, vewr) Oisburssment This Purind
Olshursament for: OPFrimery O Genersd
O Owher (speoity):
t{ D. Fult Name, Molling Addres and 20 Cods Purpese of Diibumement Oute menth, Asox ol ) Gast]
@y, veer) | Dishusemant This Peried
C ™
s Diburssment for: OPvimpry O
S O Ower apenity): :
!"‘DE' Full Name, Malling Addvems and 20 Code Pupen of Olthunament Oute imanth, Ampum of Gash
' &, vewr) Dishbursomens This Peried
“ .
h Otsbursament for: OPrimery O Geners!
15' Foull Neme, Malling Addvas and ZIP Cote Puman of Ditburssment Onte (menth, Amgunt of Esch
doy, your) Disburssmant This Peried
o
= Oleburssment for: OPvimary O Genersd
v O Ovher lapenity):
%. Full Name, Malling Addres and 2P Cote Purpem of Dishursement Oute imenth, Amoumt of Essh
H” @ov, ves) | Disbursement This Purios
(<
Disbursament for: OPrimery O Genersl
O Onher lspesity):
H. Full Nome, Malling Addvess and 20 Cote Pumpess of Dishursament Oute imanth, Armpunt of Bsch
: doy, voar) Dishursement This Peried
Olshursamant for: OPrimery O Geners!
O Ovher lapesity):
- 1. Full Neme, Melling Addven and 2P Cote Purpen of Disbumament Oute (menth, Amoum of Essh
doy. veer) Dishurssmant This Peried
Olshursament for: OPvimery O Geners!
Q Oher (spenity):
SUSTOTAL of Disburssments This Page (optionet) . . . . .. . ... ... S DI O IO G XEEEERERERTRRRRE
TOTAUIThis Period (1808 0ege thit Hat numMBer- RNy ) . 1t . o 1. .ol isisTare ryonsisie o oo oo s oli s o ore wionelolssehs Fpslvis o d

;




’ AMENDED REPORT ® ¢
REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS #! |
For a Political Committes Other Than an Authorized Commitme yﬂ/ i
(Summary Page) M ) - -
Y. Nome of Committee (in Full) T 4 TYPEOF REPORT icneck saprorrioss bomse) :
National Pro-Life Political . ta) [ Aori 18 Gusrterty Report :
Action Committee :
' 3 Juiv 18 Quarserty Repert I
Address (Number and Sxrest) i £3 oARSA AW ety Ropen -
101 Park Washington Ct. _ ' , O Jenuary 31 Your Gng Repen o
T v 31 Mid Yesr Repen: (Non-slestion Yeer Oniy)
Falls Church, VA 22046 O3 Twetttn dov revent proseatog
S Check if sddress is ditferent than previously reporsed. % o Smt
e ) Thirtiots dov rapent foliowing the Gonersl Blsstion
€ Cc 00084483 on = the Seew of
I\ 3. O ‘This committes qualified es s multisandidets com- ) Torminstion Regens
<&  Mittes during this Reporting Peried on ®) s this Repert on Amendment?
il Wow) o vas o NO

™M SUMMARY

(¥} 5. Covering Period 7[1182 M 9[30‘82

iNe () CoshonMHendJdenuery 1, 1882, . ....................... 3 a
€3 ) Cash on Hend st Beginning of Reporting Period . . . ........... 18 (6,702.78)
<7 (c) Totsl Receipts (from Line 18). . . ... ......ocuv.nennnn... T '8

c~ (@) Subtotsl (sdd linss 8®) and 8ic) for Column A end

fines 8(s) ond 8kc) for CORMmAB). . .. ........... ....... {817,884.87 '8 119,891.48 |
Y 7. Total Disbursements (from Line 28) . . .. ...................... ;rl '8
O3 g Cash on Hend st Clow of Reporting Period laubsrect line 7 rom 81 .. [ 2. 575. 95 $ 2.575.95 !
< . - ;H——,—‘l
9. Debts snd Obligstions Owed TO the Committes | i WS O Y
(itomize slion Schedule Car Schedule D) . . . . ................ 8 o
10. Debts snd Obligstions Owed BY the Committes i
(ttamize oll on Schedule C or Schedule D) . . . . . . . Ve el A .8
| cortify that | heve enamined this Resert and 0 the best of My kaswiedgs ng Belie? Por tunther infarmetion, Gontast:
it 18 CrUe, COFTECt NG COMPINtS.
Conorst Sisonen Commansn
Ton Fros 0804260830
—Peter B. Gemma, Jxr. Lessl 20242334008
Tvoe or Print Neme of Tressurer
12/8/82
SIGNATURE OF TREASURER Oate

NOTE: Submission of 18150, 6rTONSOUS. OF INEEMPIETs IAIGIMETION MEY SUDIECT The DErsOR Hprung tha AEPEN 10 e PENsISs 0! 2L 5. _Sa'n

All provieus vernons of FEC FORM 3 ond PEC FORM 20 ore obesiote ond shauid ne longer B verd.
] i ! 5 g g 1 #8C FOAM 3X .3 80

| ’Ilf




DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE
of Receipts and Disbursements
(Page 2. FEC FORM 3X)

Nemae ot Commatige (i & uit)

National Pro-Life Political Action Conmittee

1. RECEIPTS
11.CONTRIBUTIONS (other then losns) FROM
(a) Individusis/Persons Other Then Political Committess . .
(Memo Entry Unitemized $ 18,387.65 .

€2 TRANSFERS FROM AFFILIATED/OTHER PARTY COMMITTEES

B ALL LOANS RECEIVED . . .

<

14.LOAN REPAYMENTS RECE(VED

‘g.OFFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES (Retunds, Rebates, otc.)
N

1'4;REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO FEDERAL CANDIDATES
AND OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEES
@R OTHER RECEIPTS (Dividonds, 1nterest, @8€.). . . . . . .. . ... . .....00 ...

W.TOTAL RECEIPTS (Add 11(d), 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17)

© 1l. DISBURSEMENTS

118.OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Q0. TRANSFERS TO AFFILIATED/OTHER PARTY COMMITTEES

2' .CONTRIBUTIONS TO FEDERAL CANDIDATES AND
OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEES
22.INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (use Schedule E)

23.COORDINATED EXPENDITURES MADE 8Y PARTY COMMITTEES. . . . . .
(2US.C. 8441 a(d)) (Use Schedule F)
24 LOAN REPAYMENTS MADE

25. LOANS MADE

26.REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO
(a) Individusis/Persons Other Than Politicsl Committess
{b) Political Party Commitiees
(c) Other Political Committees
(d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS (Add 26(a), 28(b) and 28(c)) . . . .

27.0THER DISBURSEMENTS

28. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (add lines 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, 26(d) end 27)




SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

(Use soperate smmﬂ for each
category o Oeteiled
Summery Page)

Any 1n1onetion coprl §om such Repiers or Stateinents iy 108 b sokl 0 usid by Ny PESON lur the PuiPosw uf sohciting contributions or for
CONNNEICI PuUrPurs, OINOT 1030 Wik B0 attie DIl abidiess oF sty Flitg ol oMt tee 10 SO0 ContButions frisn such coOmnuties.

Name of Conwnitiee (sn ¢ uit)

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

A. Full Neme, Mailing Addross and ZIP Code

Ruff Political Action Committee
1875 So. State Street
Orem, Utah 84057
C 0 Pymery

Receypt For- ot General

L) Other tagnxify):

1 Nanw of Esnployer

Political Action
Committee

Occupation

- —

mo.pu _Vou;to-bin--sl .000 .“

Dee (month,
mt m'

8/9/82

- — -

Amount of Each
Recopt the Period

$1,000.00

| 8. Fult Neme, Moiting Address snd 2iP Code

Margaret Woods
1022 Brompton Place
St. Paul, M\ 55118

Recmm For ti Pyunary

€N Other (wnvily):

i s __e,;;' g2

Name of Emplover

Oecwnm i T

housewi fe

C o ————— —

“|9/77/82

Date (month”
dey. yeer)

8/23/82

w Vur-co-tbu—is ® °

Amount of Each

Recospt This Perniod

‘lso.w
2,350.00

| C. Full Neme, Maiting Address and 2P Code
o0
Morris Sheats
< p.0. Box 635
29 Mansfield, TX 76063

-— —— e

Receipt For: (7] Pumav

sC U Other specify)

() General

Nenmw ot Emplover
Leadership Institute

Occupstion .

President

Dete (month,
day, veer)

9/28/82

Aswregare Veorto-Dewe -$200 09

Amount of Each

Receipt This Period

$200.00

. PnFullm.mm.iil'“

Nancy Ridenour
O 821 West Kiva
5 Mesa, Ariz. 85202

b == — -

Receipt For: - ﬂ va;uv
> 0 Other tspevity):

O Genersl

Name of Enployer

e e - o, @ - ee—— - - = e ew

Oce
uw"ﬁ;uuscuift

L e e G —— ——— . oo

Agerogare Year-to-Oete -8 1 m

-MM.

dey, veer)

1/2/82

el S

Amount of Each

Receiot This Pers

$1,000.00

Eqruummm-uzvcm

o« George B. McGuire
113 Elmwood Rd.
Wellesley, MA 02181

O Primary

Receipt For:
O Other (specily):

Neme of Emplover
retired

w_u__-. e i

Occupation

Your t0-Oate - $200. 00

P S

Dete (month,
day. yeer)

7/6/82

—— o e

Amount of Each

Receipt This Period

$200.00

F. Full Neme, Mailing Addres and 2P Cede

Stephan A. Kelley
1615 Commonwealth Ave.
Brighton, MA 02135

O Primary

Receipt For: ) General

O Other (specity):

-—— e — - - E—. - -

.Name ot Emplover

self-employed

Occupation

PO P

$200.00

Date imonth,
day, vear)

1/1/82
P

Amount of Each
Receipt This Period

$200.00

G. Full Name, Mailing Addrems and 2P Coade

W.H. Crain
2511 San Gabriel
Austin. TX 78705

Recmpt For: 2] an-rv

O Other (specily):

Neme of Emplover

Univ. of Texas

I L

Date (month,
day. vesr)

1/12/82

Occupetion
curator

“Aopregete Vewrto-Dete ‘8300 )

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Pm (opuoml)




Tl 140000000 (4
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS o il R O

vaatergeary sl 0o Edestgetend

SCHEDULE B

Suitminagry Puge)

Any mniormetion copmwd 11uns s 1300t it Stadeeticnng: gy g 1o
commaercel BUrpoes, other 1heh using A0 O0aesne 000D asdibiacns ood any (radaten L0

wvobed an eweed oy e,

A e g0y

00 10 TR prarpse il SULICINING L.ONLNHILULIONS V1 10
Wbl s ontnibiutions fiogm such commnnee

Nanwe of Committee (in Fult)

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

Alison Mencarow
Falls Church, Va 22046

A. Full Name, Mailing Address and 2P Code

101 Park Washington Court

Purprowr of Disbursenwent

consulting

IDstunsennnt for  V:Piamaey  'G
f0 Othes Isgtenafy)

! Owte (mounth,

7/2)yas™'
7/9/82
7/16/82

Amoun of Each |

Domﬁ This Persod
330.00
330.00

Alison Mencarow
Falls Church, VA 22046

B. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

101 Park Washington Court

g
)
]

Purpose 0t Dishunement

consulting
Uishursement for UPrunary 3G
1 Other (specily)

7/25/8%'

-| 7/30/82

Date (month,

Amount of Esch

[ uswnm'llm Period

330.00

~Peter B. Cemma, Jr.
“®alls Church, VA 22046

C. Full Neme, Mading Addrems and 2P Code

101 Park Washington Court

Purposwe of Distursenent

salany

Dmmmmtm |ov ﬂﬂnmuv
1) Other (specity):

1/2re2'

w1 7/9/82

7/16/82

Dete imonth,

Amount of Each

D-mﬂm Period
351.73
351.73

Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
«Falls Church, VA 22046

W™ Full Nome, Masling Address snd ZIP Code

™)01 Park Washington Court

Purpuss of Disburssment
salary

Ovsbursement for - flhnnuv
1) Onher (specity):

s/18/82'
8/20/82
9/15/82

Deste imonth,

Amount of Each

- ) 0y i Hiltes
351.73
351.73

Peter B. Gesma, Jr.
,Falls Church, VA 22046

13 Full Neme, Moiling Address and ZIP Code

€101 Park Washington Court

Purmposs of Disburseinent
salary

Dubummum lov “an.nv U(.mwul
! Other {spocity).

- - wew-

day, vesr)

9/18/82
9/28/82

Oate (month,

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period
351.73
351.73

William J. Olson
i01819 H Street, N.W.
cﬁyashington. D.C. 20006

& Full Neme, Meiling Addres and ZIP Code

Pumpoee of Dishruisenwent

legal services

Dubm.cm'um o “Pﬁnluv
11 Other (gnvily)

* Getente N

ay, yes )

7/6/82

Duate imonth,

Amount of Each
Disbursement Thes Period

$500.00

MCI
Washington, D.C.

G. Full Name, Mailing Address snd 2P Code

Purpose of Distnu sement

telephone expenses

MWl Oo:. “Pnll'uw -'c.“mu-.u

Ot (spensty)-

v Date timonih,

day. yeer)

7/6/82

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Perwod

$208.26

206 Great Falls Street
Falls Church, VA 22046

H. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code
Associated Direct Marketing Servic

Purpose of Dusbuisement
fundraising services

Duluu-m-m 'oo ’" Punuw 'uuun.n
U Other {specily )

duy, vem )

7/16/82

Date bunonth,

Amount of Each
Dubursement This Perod

$00.00

IRS
Memphis, TN

1. Full Name, Meiling Addren and 2P Cade

Purpoer of Ditrnscannt
taxes

Dlmmn tor Py
11 Other (gwciiy)

Toienrat |

Late (mpnth,

A of Each

Wy, veard

1 7/19/82

Dusbucsement This Pusod

$1,896.40

— - -

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Pm {optional)

TOTAL This Period (last page 1this hine number only )




o = _——l o e et S T Rt e TR

Vg 2 ol (')

LING INEIMIOISE 1
SCHEDULE B ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS b ston e e bombitate) e e
satenpory of the (Jetetend
Sunvnery Page)

Any inlormigtens ot braes such 06ty wikd Stateinnts 1000y 19008 e woled 01 asead by g 400 1800 b the Burpose L1 suliciting contributions or 1or
CONUNGICIol $IrpdOSes, OINEE 1IN Uverte) THE 1 Gitd arhdies O any POHTIC S Camuitte: 10 30l contntiutions from such commitise

Name of Conunties (u ¢ ull)

National Pro-Life Political Action Cosmittee

A. Fult Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code i Purpuse of Disbursement ! Dute (monih, Amount of Each
C & L Communications rent | cay. yeer) Dubursement This Period
101 Park Washington Court : . 8/31/82 $514.50
Falls Church, VA 22046 shurgement o 1IPwnary - | Genesal
1) Other (serecify).
8. Full Neme, Mailing Adiuress and Z P Code Purpose of Disbursement Uste (month, |,  Amount of Esch
Group Hospitalization, Inc. health coverage doy. vesr) | Dubursement This Period
u * Ve
ashington, h:C Dvabirisment foe” TPvimary 11 Genenat | 8/31/82 | $274.82
1) Other (specily)
C. Full Name, Madug Addssss and 2P Cede Purpos: of Disbursemeant Date imonth, Amount of Each
4 repayment of 8/9/82 loan day, year) Dusbursament Tius Perod
Curt C. Clinkscales, 111
co1941 No. Woodley Street ’;‘&;“i%%ﬂmm $1,000.00
Arlington, VA 22207 ) O e 3 R
B. Full Mame, Meiling Address and 2P Code Purpose ot Disbursement O imanth, Amount of Each
) i dey, veer) Desursement This Period
Chsaantio: 7 ey G
1) Other (epucity) .
Full Neme, Malling Address and 2P Cede Puspose of Disbursement Date imonth, Amount of Esch

day, vesr) Disburssment This Period

s = ]

Oisbursement for- 1) Pramery UiGeneral

') Othwr (spucity)
. Full Name, Meiling Address and 2P Cede Purpose ot Disbursement Dete (month, Amount of Each
| A day. vear) Dwburssment This Period
bt £
ko Doshwsisrnent lor 'kanuiv ' Generat
1) Ot (ggwecily) .
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purpose: of Distyesement Oeste (month, Amount 0t Each

day. vear) Dusbursement This Perwod

[ Disbrngeinent for 1Pty ¢ 'Go'umol -
1 Othen (sprevely)

H. Full Name, Malling Address and ZIP Code Puipose of Dahuwsement Date imonth, Amount of Esch
dey, year) Disbursement This Perod

Ousburgement tor  1Primnry ' Geneval
1t Other (specity):

I. Full Neme, Mailing Addrems and ZIP Codo Purposr of Dishut srment Dete imonth, Amount of Each

duy, vesr) Disbursement This Perod

D-ubumm;-.“.'oo . Pomary - General
13 Other {specity).

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optionsl) . . . . .. ... . SR o 37 57 om0 O dCE aad

Py ——

- - —— —. - — R W RO = s - . - -—- - @ e

TOTAL This Period (last page this line numberonly) . . . . ... ... .. LA 3T T e $9,357.82




[} i N
SCHEDULE C
(Nevised 3/80)

Paye 1 11} l (1™
LINE NUMBL 4 -
Use wiarate whuduies

o1 coch numbeivd line)

Nomw of Conmvntter (i § ull)

A. Fult Neme, Mariing A eas ona 2 1P Code 0 Loen Source

Curt C. Clinkscales, 11l

1941 No. Woodley Street
Arlington, VA 22207

lncuon “'"M"V ”(md “OIM pecty)

gt nm ncurrod ug/&_

Lot At Emn o Guoumon Lt any) t0 lum A

Torens.

1. hm'&m Marting Anovmu\d ZIPC«I.

2 Full Neme. Mailing Address end Z0P Code

L QUSRS Ry ey P S L
3. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZW Code

Ouc Duo lo",gz_

- — —

e . g

Cumuistve Peyment
Vo Date

Ovginal Ameunt
of Lesn

$1,000.00

o e
hmcu ﬂnn .o. _-\l.pu n

$1,000.00

St
Mooew

Ouwmon

B T T S

F_hna_m a,‘“-"w“"_'o.m‘__m ]
SR R TN SR ]

Narme of Emgployer
e e e A S Bl
$ sty Ooass)

8 Full Nome, Meiling Address end Z1P Code of Losn Source

_JOther tapecsty).
Doto nuo_-- :

Election: LPrimary (1 Genersl
Dete incwrred — - .

Tonm.

List All Endorsers or Guarantors (it any) 10 nom .

. e————— Emme—ie. e e - -

1. Ful'Me Masling Address end 20 Code

[ 2. Full Name, Mailing Address and

[ "3, Fult Name, Meing Addven and Z1P Code

Oviginal Ameum
of Losn

r.. > ,... s ....u.'", - .
$

SUBTOTALS Thes Periad Thes Page (optionst!) . .

TOTALS This Period (lest oqt n this “nt onl

b =

mmm.tm: uu-no mumunmn mwnmmdm

e

I




l.,,‘ = . O

SCHEOULE €
ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

(See Reverte $:a0 tor Inatrucrions)

Neme ot Comminee Un Fult)

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee
WlTRome Mg Aderons & 2P Code ~ Ppem of ; v ~Nome of Vedniol Conadens

ot Gach Payee Sapengsure Goy. vour ) SUPSSI100 & EPPated by e
QRGNS § 011:co SOUght

Joe Ray 8/3/82 . oppose Ted Wilson
366 South 500 East for Senate -- Utah
Salt Lake City, Utah 71/2/82 o

0 Sweoort 0 Ovoose

Robert W. Lee consulting 1/2/82
P.0. Box 520043 9/1/82

Salt Lake City, Utah 84152 oppose Ted Wilson

for Senate -- Utah
D Sueport Q Osoese

Robert W. Lee
P.0. Box 520043 misc. travel and
Salt Lake City, Utah 84152 Put-of-pocket

expenses

o

~| A1) Styles: Office Products |*~=~ { . & il :
Salt Lake'City, Utah omu\quimt 762 | $118.13 Ted Wilson for
5 ok .., Fenate -- Utah

0 Swevont ﬂmu.n

Mt. Bell Telephone
~| Salt Lake City, Utah telephone expense |7/7/82 $173.23 se Ted Wilson for~
8/3/82 | 243.98 te -- Utah

4 Q) Swpo0rs O Owoose

! i ; * v 87~ gy L

1 18M ' s
Salt Lake City, Utah office equipment [8/10/82 | $82.95 Eppo'sc Ted Wilson
' ' i : - or SOMtQ’ -- Utah

? i 1 S
' i ! O Sweoot [ Owoose

3) SUBTOTAL ot liemuzed indspondant Expgonstures .
D) SUBTOTAL 0! Unitemized ingesendent € apgenchiures . :
c) TOTAL ingependent Eapend twres i l s

Unger sensity of gerpry | cortily thet he «AESSSNEINT EROEN et 10DO07 100

NOre'n MIG ROt MAEe " COODETBION. COMUILELON. CONCEVE vntR, §r 3N Whe Subecr g NG ywern 10 Biere Me this
r0QuUEST OF SUGPEITION OF aNY CONGENIS 67 SRY SUIRO!:30@ COMMLIING OF SPPNt

0F SWCH CANGENN 07 SuINO 200 COMMte Furthe-more, these 05BONG WIS 18

G0 AL AVEIVE the HASRCNG O ChISOMIABION  Gsstr BUHION. 7 rEBUlILCILION

o WNGIS OF 1A POt O SRy CHMPOIGN MBLEY 1ol Dropered by the condh@nte, Mg My Commeson eap:'en

COMPOPN COMMINNE, OF thesr SJONT.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Sgnature




"SCHEDULE ¢

l%OZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITUR’

(So0 Reverse e tor Instruct o

Name of Commugies in Full)

ot Bach Payee

mqg%! PEFL!;& Pgl‘ltical A
w _Waiing Aduress

ction Commnittee

10 no

C 0008448

Purpem of
€ apenanwre

Dsie 1mony s
oy . year.

Roe of LT Cone-aote ]
SUDB0! 100 Or COPSINO By the ;
ongendsture & 010:Co 10ught

Peter B. Géma. Jr.
101 Park Washington Court
Falls Church, VA 22046

misc. travel and
out-of-pocket
expenses in Utah

8/10/82
9/20/82

$1,137.73
1,045.61

oppose Ted Wilson
for Senate -- Utah

o

Q Swowort 0 Ovoore

Federal Express
P.0. Box 727
Memphis, TN

special delivery

9/1/82 $10.50

oppose Ted Wilson
for Senate -- Utah

Q Swepor 0 Oepose

tc) TOTAL Ingspendent Enpendetures

(s} SUBTOTAL of tiemized 1ndependent Eaxpengiiues
®ISUSTOTAL of Unitermized independent £ apenditwier

Ungar ponaity of perury | Cortity that the «n@epe

ROreIN WETE A0 MBCR A COODE!AHON. CORMLILSIION CONCErE wnth, Ur 3t Whe
19QUEST OF SURPEtTION Of anY CONCCENE OF BRY SUIROIIIO0 COMMUIIGE OF SgInt
Of SUCH CONCHGENIS OF BUINONIIS0 COMMuiter Furthe-more these 0aDInt 1w e

g O Ghs0ef

BBt obutOn  OF *0PubiCaten

WA wiRole OF 1h PBrY O BNy COMBBWGN MILEY 18t DrePered Dy e Conthlinie. g

COMDOPN COMMILEe. Or IR $pant

Sgnature

Sudec: ‘BT SNO e n 10 BR10’e M@ 1A

NOYARY PUBLIC




For a Political Committee Other Than

1 aLGN aREA | ]

n:v‘ OF RECEIPTS AND D

(Summary Page)

ISBURSEMENTS
an Authorized Committes

o i
R

| | ALiGn anea]

1 Name of Comnuttes {1n § uit)
National Pro-Life Political Action
Caommittee

101 Park HWashington Ct.

Address (Number and Street)

Falls Church, VA 22046 . __

City. State and 2IP Code

D Check here if address is ditferent then previously reported.
'2.FEC identification Number

4. TYPE OF REPORT (Check uwppropriste bunes)
{o) D Apri 15 Quarterly Report D Octuber 15 Quarierly Report

D July 15 Quarterly Report Q Jonuary 31 Year End Report

D July 31 Mid Year Report (Non Election Year Only)

DMova Reporttor __ . _ . - a =

wadnhm'mon PIOCOBing ! =" .-t ) i T
(Type of Etecrion)

olection on intheStateof .. . ... _ _

D Thictieth dey report following the Genersl Election

on in the Stateof ____

—

C00084483
| & D Terminetion Report
o 3.9;:;' m:::dwu a8 8 muiticandidate commitiss during (b) Is this R @ o
< = Ovs  Gw
™M ¥ COLUMN A COLUMN B
¥ 5.CoveringPeriod __10/1/82 ~ wwouer 12/31/82 This Peried
Ln S.(a)Cashonhanddanuary 1, 1982 . .. ... ... .. ... ... ...,
o (b) Cash on Hand et Beginning of ReportingPeriod . . . . . .. ............... 2,575.95
R {c) Total Receipts (fromLine 18) . . . . .. ... ........cvurennnnon... is 41,452.86 $ 160,418.67
= (d) Subtota! (add Lines 6(b) and 8ic) forColumnAend . . . .. . ............. Is 44,028.81 $ 161,344.34
LN Lines Gle) and 6(c) tor Column B)
7.Total Disbursements (from Lin@ 28) . . .. . . ..........covueneann.nn. s 43,846.27 $ 161,161.80
o .
8.Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period (subtract Line 7 from Line @id)) . . . . . . . s 182.54 182.54
9.Debis 8nd ObIigations Owed TO The COMMIttSS . . . . . .. .. ..o ooovnnnn ... s .
(1temize all on Schedule C or Schedule D)
10.Debts and Obligetions Owed BY theCommittee . . . . . . ... ........ ... -18
(itemize 8il on Schedule C or Schedule D) Sz
Tcertily that | have examined this Naport and to the et of my Enowieape end belel
it is true, correct and complets. .
For further infermetion sentast’
Peter B. Gemm, Jr. F et Sislen Getmvrithen
Type or Print Neme of Treseurer | Tolt Free 300424 9530
\ Locs! 2025236088

SIGNATURE OF TREASURER Do

e

may

NOTE Sub of false, e

the Person signing this report 10 the pensites 0! 2USC 8 &3/

AN provious varsiens of PEC FORM 3 and PEC FORM 3s ore chusiets ond chauld 0o longsr bo ueed.

FEC FORM 3X (3/80)




TAILED SUMMARY PAGE
of Receipts and Disbursements
(Page 2, FEC FORM 3X)
Nome of Cammintios (o

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

Ragen Covering e Ponee

10/1/82

. 12/31/82

1. RECEIPTS
11.CONTRIBUTIONS (other then loans) FROM:
(8) Individuete/Persons Other Then Politicsl Commiittess. . . . . . . . . .. . . .. ..
(Memo Entry Unitemized $__24,094.09 )

(b) Potiticel Party COMMMIIONS . . . . - - -« o oo e e e e ‘

16} ONGr PONUICH COMMUBIIOE - - - oo o oortabey g olen ol lorsme o AN T il b

14 UOANIREPAVMENTS RECEIVED . .. - ... . . oo el i .

15.0FFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES (Refunds, Rebstes, 0tc.) .. ... ... .

'\s. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO FEDERAL CANDIDATES ... .....

AND OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEES
17.0THER RECEIPTS (Dividends, Interest, @8¢c.). . . . . ... ......... 5009090 o

<

18.TOTAL RECEIPTS (Add 11(d), 12,13, 14, 16, 18end 1) . . . .. ... ... ......

1,0

3

n
(v}

19 OPERATING EXPENDITUHES ................ 508560000 Gorop oo

20 TRANSFERS TO AFFILIATED/OTHER PARTY COMMITTEES . . . . . . . 5.0 00 o

_21.CONTRIBUTIONS TO FEDERAL CANDIDATESAND ...... .. 60 000000 .o
OTHER POLITICAL COMMITTEES

22.INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (use Schodule E) . . . . ... ... 06 6 0000

23.COORDINATED EXPENDITURES MADE BY PARTY COMMITTEES. . . . . .
(2U.S.C. 8441 a(d)] (Use Schedule F)

24 LOANREPAYMENTSMADE. . . . .. ... ........... o oolloolto oo

R (Y L3N 6609 00 0 016.0 0 670510010 £1/d Ok €40 0.6 9 00 0ld6lo oo 0o o

26.REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO
(8) Individusis/Persons Other Then Politicsl Committess. . . . .. .........
(b) Politicel Party Commiteess . . . . . . ... .......... 5 G BOR6 G 060D 60000
{c) Other Politicel Committess. . . . . . . ...........cccoeennnnns
{d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS (Add 28(s), 28(b} -nuuen 5’00 0

27.0THER DISBURSEMENTS . . . .. .. ....... 3P .00 0 5066400 0dy 6o

28. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (edd lines 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 28, 28(d) and 27).

110. NET CONTRIBUTIONS AND NET OPERATING EXPENDITURES
29.TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (other then losns) from Line t¥(d) . ..........
30.TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS from Line28(d) . . . ....... 0 0.0.6 4 0
31.NET CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loens) (Subtract LN” from Line ”l .......

32.TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITUREStromLine 19 ... ................

..........

98,145.74

”




e

HEDULE. o ‘ b M""R s
SCHEDULE A . ITEMIZED RECEIPTS e e e hete T aE
category ot 1he Detavied
Summary Page)
Ay s fE0tatiens Coped bt son e Blegronts o STentent iy 90t e sokl o used by any ieaon for the pungom: of sobcismg contednations or for

COMUNCIA) IS, OFhce 110t senitig e e athd sliliess OF any POITICS! CONUIMITER 10 3041 Contrbutinmns 11om such LOMNIttee.

Nome of Conwnttor (w # oh)

National Pro-Lifce Political Action Cammittee

3an Diego, CA 92128

ceipt For: O Primary
O Other (specify):

O General

B8TOTAL of Receipts This Pege (optional)

................................................

A. Full Neme, Mailing Address and 2P Code Name ot Employer Daw (imonth, Amount of Esch
E.D. Hintzpeter day, yeer) Receist this Period
Castle Crags
Gallatin Gateway, MT 59730 e _..____|Y%/18/82| 1,000.00

——— . & e e . - - Y - - el e - - - - M“'m

Recept For: 1) Primary 1) General retired
U Other (specity). | Ageregate Yeur.io-Deve—8 1.000,00

B. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Neme of Emplover Date (month, Amount of Each

day. yewr) Receipt This Periad
W.H. Crain Univ. of Texas
2511 san Gabriel st. | 10/8/82 500.00
| Austin, TX 78705 _ Occupation
Recenn For: 13 Pramary O General i
S Other (specify): Aggregste wa-m
C. Full Neme, Mailing Address snd 2IP Code Noma o Grplover Dute month, Amount of Esch
Anna B. Dudley dev, yeor) Receipt This Period
. o7 10/11/82 |  250.00
Township, & ——— 10/26/82 100. 00
[ Recint For: O Primary O Generst |
<= Other (specify): Aggregets Year+40-Oste—$ _&_Q
D. Full Neme, Meiling Address and Z2IP Code Name of Employer Daw imonth, Amount of Each
B2ul N. Peckham Alcam Creamery Co. Sovs.vem) i | Mestiby T Naed
1350 N. Pearl St.
Richland Center, WI 53581 — 10/12/82 200.00
Rcce»m For: O Primeary O Geners! owner
¢® Other (specify): Agorepet Vear40-Oew-8 450 .00
E. Full Neme, Melling Address and ZIP Code Neme of Employer Oate (month, Amount of Esch
~ dev.vesr) | Receipt This Period

Jggn D. Rock

: 52 Beachwood Dr. 10/13/82 1,000.00

t Mx_&m_ﬁ_ﬁllﬁ Occupation

 3eceipt For: O General | _retired

E @lDther (specify): mvuno-un—t] |m|ﬂf

= Full Name, Mailing Addres end ZP Cede Neme of Employer Oste (month, Amount of Each
. Rt. 1, Box 476

Maggie Valley, NC 28751 —— 10/25/82 200.00
leceipt For: O Primery O Genera! priect

O Other (specify): Yeer-20-Dowe-$

.. Fult Name, Malling Addvess end 2IP Cede Neme of Employer Oem (month, Amount of Esch

dey. veer) Receipt This Period

1.F, McVay

112485 Conquistador 10/25/82 250.00

TAL This Period (last pege this line number only)




SCHEDULE A

e

7
-

boage

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

ut _{,_ '&
LINE NUMBER
(Use separate scheaulels) 1or sech

- —

cotegory of the Detaved
Summaery Page)

Any 101 Mo Coped 110m st Brgronts sn Stateients gy not be sold 0r ued by any person for the purpose i suliciteny contributions or for
COMINETCIal Mupenes, othur 1han asig thee nene and ukiress of sny Political ComMitiee to $01CHt CONTNIbUtINs §itim such COnNUNtiee.

Name of Comwnittee Lin full)

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

o

A. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZWP Code Name of Employer Date (month, Amount of Each
Steve Hinebauch Shvivesr) Rece:pt ths Period

 Box 213
Terry, M 59349 - 10/25/82 300.00

e RN ) 1 A e Oum

Receipt For: i} Primary t' General i -wlw

L1 Other (specify). i Agrepere Yeswr40Dse-$  300.00 ]

8. Full Neme, Mailing Address snd ZIP Code Neme of Employer Date (month, Amount of Each
W. Michael Richards day, veer) Recewr This Period
550 S. Post Oak Ki., #360
Houston, T™X 77027 " 10/25/82 | 2,000.00

.Rec_eml For u f;r—mwv— O Genersl m‘m-m

G Other (specity): Agorepote Yeor-to-Oate—8 £, o
C. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Cede Neme of Employer Onte (month, Amoum of Esch
™ dey, veer) Receipt This Period
R.R. s JX.
P.O. Box 26724 10/25/82 2,000.00
Receipt For: O Primary - O Generst | w
O Other (specify): Agoregetw Yeorto-Devn-8 2,000.00 e

0. Fulli Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Ceds Nems of Employer Dete (month, Amount of Esch
Paul A. Schroeder NETST Co. s (il e
48 School Street 10/28/82 250.00
Johston, RI 02919 P

Receipt For: O Primary O Geners! sexrvice technician

O Other (specify): Agpregaw Yesr4o-Oewe—$ W
_‘E. Full Neme, Mailing Address and 2P Code Neme of Employer Date imonth, Amount of Eech
q dey, vesr) Receipt This Period
Mrs. James A. Sammons
[ 2630 W. Freeway 10/29/82 | 5,000.00
Ft. Worth, TX 76102 Occupation
Receipt For: a Primary O Geners! housewife
O Other (specify): Aggrogsw Yoerto-Dew-$ S,000.00
F. Full Neme, Mailing Addreas snd 2(P Cede Name of Employer Dete (month, Amount of Each
day, yesr) Receipt This Period
John A. Little
13612 walnut St. 10/28/82 500.00
Milan, OH 44846 Qezvpoilen
Receipt For: O Primery D Genersl ”uw ok
O Other (specify): Yeer-0-Dawe -8 .
G. Full Name, Mailing Addren and ZIP Codle Name of Emplover Dot (month, Amount of Each
day, vesr) Receipt This Period
Occupestion
Receipt For: O Primary O Geners!
O Other (specity): Agpregate Yeer<to-Dete—$

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page loptionsl). . . . .

...........................................

TOTAL This Period (last pege this line number only)

...........................................

$13,550.00




——n 0t lge

| . AR LINE NUMBER ' SR
SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS (Use seperate schedulels) for sach
category of the Deteiled
Summery Page)
Any nformation coped trom such Heports or Statements may not be sold or wied by 8ny Person for the PurPose of sohciting contributions or for
commercial BUIPoMts, Vthes than using the nanie snd address of any Politcal COMMILEe to 30ticit contributions Irom such committes. N |
Name of Committee (i Full)
National Pro-Life Political Action Committee
A. Full Neme, Mailing Addrom and ZIP Code Neme of Employer Oate (month, Amount of Esch
Committee for the Survival of a Free dev, vesr) Recewp: this Period
Congress
721 2nd St., NE 10/29/82 500.00
M&%&a&,m 20002 . . Occupetion
Recept For: Tl Primery B General !
!V Other {specity): Year40-Oste—8 'FL
8. Full Nome, Mailing Addrem and ZIP Code Neme of Emplover et (month, Amount of Esch
Nat'l Conservative Political Action Comm day, yeer) Receipt This Period
1500 Wilson Blwd.
Arlington, VA 22209 e 10/29/82 500.00
Ru.cmn For: i) Prmary 2 Genersl
C) Other (specily): Yeor-40-Dete—$§
C. Full Name, Meiling Address and 2P Code Neme of Emplover Oste imonth, Amount of Esch
L] m.
Ruff Political Action Conmittee gl (i L
1875 S. State St.
11/1/82 | 1,500.00
Ql’.'ﬂll ’. [ 4
, UT 84057 R
Receipt For: O Primary X Genersl
O Other (specify): Aggregate Yesr40-Dete—§
D. Full Name, Meiling Address and 20P Code Name of Employer Oote imonth, Amount of Each
dey, veer) Receipt This Period
1558 o Qzsvamicn
Receipt For: O Primery O Geners!
0 Other (specify): Agyregene Yeor4o-Oene—-8
E. Full Name, Meiling Address and ZIP Code Neme of Emplover Oste imonth, Amount of Each
devy, yesr) Receipt This Period
Occupetion
Receipt For: O Primary O Generst
O Other (specify): Year40-Dove—$
F. Full Nome, Mailing Address and 2P Code Neme of Employer Dete (month, Amount of Each
dey, yeer) Receipt This Period
Occupeation
Receipt For: O Primary D General
O Other (specify): Year40-Dove—-$
G. Full Name, Malling Address and ZP Code Nome of Emplover Dot imonth, Amoum of Esch
dey, veer) Receipt This Periad
Occupetion
Receipt For: O Primary D Geners!
O Other (specify): Ageregate Yeer-to-Date—§
SUBTOTAL of:Recoipts This Page loprtional) - .1, - o . L1 il . & shila tfare omsisis ofa o orata e o orelorone ol ool s sle o sl %
TOTAL This Period (1ast Dge this 1ine nUMBEr OAIY) - . . .« .« e e v et oo o en e eeenoeennesnenesneensen $2,500.00




LINI NUMBE H
(Use: sepran ate scheduiels) for each
categury ol the Detsted

.l - l e A R TTIRE
. Paye ot (17%)

19
SCHEDULE B ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Summary Pags)

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or weed by any person for the purpose of solciting contributions or for
conwnercial PurPoses, other then using the name and adudsess of any Polincal commitiee 1o 3011t contrnibutions from such committes.

Name of Committee (in Full)

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

A. Full Nome, Malling Addres and 2P Code
C & L Commnications
101 Park Washington Ct.
Falls Church, VA 22046

Purposs of Disbursement
rent

O Oxhver (specity):

Disbursement for: OPrimery O Geners!

Dete (month,
day, yea:)

10/3/82
11/1/82

Amount of Esch
Disbursernent This Period |
$514.50 '
514.50

8. Full Nome, Mailing Addvem snd ZIP Cote

Group Houspitalization, Inc.
wWashington, DC

Purpos of Dishursement

health insurance

O Other (specity):

[ Disbursement for: OPFvimery O Genersl

Date (month,

dey, veor)
10/5/82
11/5/82

Amount of Esch
Disbursement This Period

274.82

274.82

C. Full Nome, Mailing Addres and ZIP Code

Peter B. Gemmm, Jr.

101 Park Washington Ct.
Falls Church, VA 22046

Purposs of Disburserment

salary

O Owher (specity):

Disbursarment for: O Primery

Dete imonth,
dey, yeer)
10/5/82
10/22/02

D. Full Name, Meiling Addrem and 2P Code
Peter B. Gemma, Jr.
101 Park wWashington Ct.
Falls Church, VA 22046

Purpos of Dishurssmant

salary

00&&“):

Disburssment for: O Primery

Oete {month,
day, yesr)

10/28/82

11/1/82
11/5/82

Amount of Each

Disbursement This Perod

1,055.19
703.46

Amount of Easch
Disburssment This Period

351.73
351.73

E. Full Nome, Malling Address and 2P Code

Associated Direct Marketing Swcs.
206 Great Falls St.
Falls Carch, VA 22046

Purpose of Disbursement
fundraising

F. Full Name, Melling Addresm snd 21 Code
William J. Olson
1815 H St., N\W
Washington, DC 20006

Dete imonth,
dev, yeer)

10/5/82

Amount of Esch
Disburssment This Period

750.00

Oete (month,
dey, vesr)

10/4/82

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

844.56

G. Full Neme, Mailing Address and 2P Code
Alison Mencarow
101 Park Washington Ct.
Falls Church,VA 22046

Oste Imonth,

day, yeur)
10/22/82

Amount of Each
Disburssment This Period

330.00

H.Fhllnnmlhlh.l‘tn-lnlticitu

Free the Eagle
1875 S. State St.
Qrem, Ur 84087

Oate imonth,

dey, yeer)
11/5/82

Amount of Each
Disbursement This Period

1,019.20

1. Full Neme, Molling Address and ZIP Code

Oate imonth,

Amount of Egch
Disburssment This Period

SUBTOTAL of Disburssments This Pags loptionsl)

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

$8,289.70




SCHEDULE B

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Poye 1 of .3 fur
LINE NUMBER 2]
{Use seper ate scheduiels) tor ssch
category of the Detsiled
Summary Page)

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be soid or used by eny pPerson for the PurPoee of solciting contributions or for
commercial purposss, other than using the name and address of any political committee 10 solicit contributions from such committes.

Name of Committee (in Full)

National Pro~-Life Political Action Committee

A. Full Neme, Mailing Addrem and ZIP Code

John Paul Stark for Congress

815 Campus Way
San Bermadino, CA 92405

Purpose of Disburssment
campaign contribution

Disburgament for: OPrimary O General
O Other (specify):

Date (month,
dey, veer)

10/29/82

8. Full Neme, Malling Addrems and 2P Code

Bill Cobey for Congress
P.O. Box 1982
1 Hill, NC 27514

Purpose of Disbursement

contribution

Disburssment for: OPfvimery O Genersl
O Other (specify):

Dete imonth,
day. yesr)

10/29/82

PC!. Full Neme, Mailing Address and ZIP Code

E:itim for Bmery
P7 N. Chestnut St., P.O. Box 2427
* , ME 04330

Purpose of Disbursement
campaign contribution

Disbursement for: OPrimery O General
O Other (specify):

Oete imonth,
day, yeer)

10/29/82

#’Iﬂ. Full Name, Malling Addrass and ZIP Codo

John Danforth for Senate
18 Manchester Rd.
St. louis, MO 63119

Purpose of Disbursament
campaign contribution

Diburssment for: OPrimery O Generel
O Other bpecify):

Oote imenth,
day, veer)

10/29/82

E. Full Nome, Malling Address and 2P Cede

Indianapolis, IN 46240

Purpose of Disburssment
campaign contribution

Disburssment for: OPrimery O Geners!
5_Other fspecity):

Oete (month,
day, vesr)

10/29/82

F. Full Name, Msiling Addren and 2P Code

’Kenluﬁlhnformngress

994 N. Washington Blwd.
Bushnell, II, 61422

Dete (month,
dey, veer)

10/29/82

G. Full Neme, Melling Addrem and 2P Code

McDonald for Congress
P.O. Box 745
Marietta, GA 30061

Dote imonth,
day, vesr)

10/29/82

H. Full Name, Melling Addres and 2P Code

Steve Joachim for Congress

2200 Darby Rd.
Havertown, PA 19083

Oete (month,
duy, yeer)

10/29/82

1. Full Name, Meiling Addrem and 2P Code

Pat Hagerty for Congress
6956 Gateway
El Paso, T™X 79915

Dete imonth,
dey, yeer)

SUBTOTAL of Disburssments This Page (optionel)

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

—




SCHEDULE B

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

iy

g | (Y1)

[ERTTRE Y .
Vel btant e 21
htsrale ety ) fgr eech

cateapary il e Detailed

Sunmniary Page)

Any nfurmetion conwd 1rom such Beponts mud Statements may not be sold or used by any berson 100 the PUIPOW G VKNG CONTILULINS OF 07
COMUNMICID) PuUrPOsNs, OIher THan using the nanie and intdeess 01 80y POlitical comstiee 10 SLIICIE CONTNIBULIONS TrOIN SUCH Committee

Namwe of Committee (in Full)

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

B

85048563409

Tulsa, 0K 74290

A. Full Name, Mailing Address end 2P Code Purpos of Dishursement Daie (monih, Amount of Each
Mike Faubion for Congress campaign contribution dev, vesr) | Disbursement This Pericd
P.O. Box 75067 o e R, Tath ¥y e S ader e T 1
Houston, TX 77234 Calemr i oAy QGeners | 10/18/82 | $5,000.00

epecify):

8. Full Neme, Mailing Address snd 2% Code Purpose of Disburssment Dete (month, Amount of Each
Trible for U.S. Sena‘e campaign contribution L YO | patr i
P.O. Box 53: o Disbursement for: OPvimery OGeners | 10/22/82 500.00
Ridllﬂﬂ, O Other lspecify):

C. Full Neme, Moiling Address and ZIP Code Purposs of Disbursament Dete imonth, Amoum of Esch

M| hris smith for ad , campaign contribution dey. vesr) | Disburssment This Persod
Sondx Conm 10/28/82
1351 Kuser Rd. Disbursement for: OPrimary O Geners! 5,000.00
Hamilton, NJ 08619 O Other (apecity):
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and 2P Code Purposs of Disbursament Dot (month, Amount of Esch
5 ) Disbursement This Peri
Cleve Benedict for Senator campaign contribution ot ; i
P.0O. Box 380'9“, s Disbursement for: OPvimery OGenerst | 10/28/82 1,000.00
Charleston, O Other M:
E. Full Neme, Mailing Adivess and 2IP Cade Purpose of Disburssment Oote (month, Amount of Each
' dev.vesr) | Disbursement This Period
Comm. to Re-Elect Cong. Mick Staton campaign contribution 4 :
10/28/82 1,000.00
P.O. Box 3982 Olsbursament for: OPrimery O Genersi
Charleston, W 25334 O Other fapecity):

F. Full Name, Meiling Addres and 2P Code Purposs of Disburssment Dete (month, Amount of Each
Albert m dey, ) Disbursement This Period
Y601 S1et s?f e m’:y?"“’”?‘" 10/20/82 100100
Birmingham Disburmment for: OPrimery O General

LN 2R205 O Other lspecity):
G. Full Name, Malling Addvess and 2P Code Purposs of Disbursament Dete (month, Amount of Esch ]
1kmer m‘ dev, ) Disburssment This Period ||
.0, o 981 compaign contribution |00 100300 ;
Hannibal, MO 65201 Disburssment for: OPrimary O Generst
O Other (specity):

H. Full Name, Melling Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disburssment Dste (month, Amount ot Each F
Arlan Stangeland for Congress dev.vesr) | Disbursement This Period |.
P.O. B 104 mm":‘““”?‘“ 10/29/82 100.00
Moorhead, MN Oisburssment for: OPrimery O Genersl

5 O Other lapecity):

1. Full Name, Mailing Address and 2P Code Purpos of Disbursement Date imonth, Amount of Each
Dick Freeman for Congress doy.veer) | Disbursement This Parlod |
9136 E. 31st St. campaign contribution | ,4,29/g2 200.00

SUBTOTAL of Disburssments This Page loptionast)

-------------------------------------------

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

-----------------------------------------




3 s bl
CINE faotaen b0 2]

SCHEDULE B ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS s wgram it sthegulels) tor each

tategany 0l the Derated
Suninary Peye)

fon

Any information copied 110 such Repunts wind Statements imay not be soki O used by uny Person fur the purpose of suhCiing contihutions or for
commercial purposes, other then usiy) the naxen: ankd iukiirss of any POIHICH CoNMuNIttEe 10 0N LONMIbUTIONS LM SuCh COMMItiey.

Name of Committee (i Full)
National Pro-Life Political Action Cammittee
A. Full Neme, Mailing Addrems and ZIP Code Purposs of Disbursement Date (month, Amount of Each

Dave Durenberger for U.S. Senate : day.vear) | Disbursernent This Period
8120 Penn. Ave., S. | _campaign contribution |,,,59/82 | 100.00

t;sbumﬂov: OPrimery 0O Genersi
Bloomington, MN 55431 B e i)

8. Full Neme, Mailing Address and Z#P Code Purpose of Disburssment Ovte (month, Amount of Each

BEd Johnson for Congress campaign contribution day, veer) | Disbursement This Period
P.0. Box 1576 : — 10/29/82 | 5,000.00
Lurberton, NC 28358 ey 1p - VI P :

C. Full Neme, Mailing Addven and 2P Code Purposs of Disbursement Deste imonth, Amount of Each

Christian Voters Victory Fund campaign contribution dev.veer) | Disbursement This Period

P.O. Box 174
Waghingtm, lsr. 20013 Disburssment for: OPrimery O Generst |10/31/82 250.00

Q Ocher (specity):
D. Full Neme, Meiling Adédress and 2IP Code Purposs of Disbursement Dete (month, Amount of Esch
day, vesr) Disbursement This Period

Disburssment for: OPrimery
O Other pecify):
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Purposs of Disburssment
n

Disbursement for: O Primery

_O Other Ggpecity):
. Full Name, Meiling Address and ZIP Code Purposs of Disburssmen

P~

Disburesment for: O Primery
O Other (wecity):

t
6. Full Neme, Meiling Address and ZIP Cede Purpose of Disburssment

Disburssment for: OPrimery
O Other (specity):

H. Full Name, Meiling Address and ZIP Cede Pusposs of Disbursement Amount of Esch

Disbursement This Period

Disburssment for: O Primary
O Orher bpecify):

1. Full Neme, Meiling Address and ZIP Code

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number onty) $19,800.00




BCHEDULE & q
ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

(See Aeverss S« for Instructions)

Neme of Commirise (in Full) 10 No

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee C 00084483

[ ¥uli Name, Maring Addvess & 21 Coae “Porpen of month, Amount “Nome of Fecersl Concedews
ot Esch Payee Capencriwre dev. yewr) NPPOITed OF APPOIST by the
onpengiture B o1 sought

misc. travel and | 10/3/82
P.O. ” 52m‘3 u.s. W
Salt Lake City, UT 84152 |S¥Penses

opposed
‘ 0 Susoore sov@zese
”
10/3/82

consulting 10/15/82 '{:g"’?._':‘l for
opposed

Robert W. Lee
P.O. Box 520043

10/22/8
Salt Lake City, Ur 84152 10/29/8

Q Swepor: LDosose

Robert W. Lee 11/5/82 Ted Wilson for
P.O. Bax 520043 11/18/ U.S. Senate
Salt Lake City, UT 84152 12/6/82

0 Swpporn _.LOnuu

10/13/82] 4,519.15 Jamss Sasser for
U.8. Senate~IN
opposed

0 Svevors O Gzsex

10/13/8% 137.35 James Sasser for
U.S. Senate—IN
opposed

0 Swopornt 8 Ovoocse

Express 10/22/ 275.64
P.O. Box 727 shipping 11/20/84° 40.35 'l‘,"g "si:::‘:“
Menphis, T™ 38194 -8.

0 PBOP™? i ovoone

18) SUBTOTAL of ltemvzed independent Engendetures .
b} SUBTOTAL of Unitermized independent Expenditures ; . I S e
ic) TOTVAL independent Expendstures . . 4 - . . ; 18

uUnder penaity of perury § certify that the NEIDSNCINt RDENG: ISl 8087190

nere:n were Ot MBKE 1N COOOEISLON, CONMUILEIION, CONCETL wath, Or Bt The Suecr o0 and Sworn 10 BRIOrE ME NS e U2V Of
r@QUEst Of SUGEESLION Of SNY CONCHANS OF BNY SUTROII200 COMMNING OF 89Nt

of SUCh Condhdete Or BUNON 190 committes Furthe-more. theee eapendtures )

@10 NOt 1NVOIve tNG HNGNCIAG OF ChSIEMUNGION, ChatreDULION, Or FEPUBICHtoN

1" whole Of ' Part of SAY COMDBGN Mater ol Propered Dy the condedste, s My Commes:on enpues

CAMPaIGN COMIMILINE. Or thaw agent.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Sgnature




. BCHEOULE €
: ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

(S0 Roverse S«e for Ingsructions)

Neme ¢f Comminge (in Full) ' 10 Ne

ot Bach Payee Capon@rwe

National Pro-Life Political Action Committee C 00084483
=—""Fu Kame, Uniing Adeross & ¥ Cose . Ppes of 1 Ameunr

WEB0eU O SPPONNE By the
CaPIndNue & 9o 1ought

KGEZ Radio
P.O. Box 169
Kalispell, MT 59901

radio ad time 10/25/82

Pat Williams for

Peter B. Gemma, Jr. 11/5/82

101 Park Washington Ct.
Falls Church, VA 22046

KYLT Radio
Fai Shopping Center 10/22/82
Missoula, MT

Clay Colby
728 2nd Ave. East
Kalispell, M 59901

Holiday Inn Downtown
Charleston, W

Federal Express 11/20/82
P.O. Box 727
Memphis, TN 38194

is) SUBTOTAL of itemnmzed independent Enpenchiures
(D) SUBTOTAL ot Unitemized independen: §xpendeiures
{c) TOTAL independant Eapendiures

Under penalty of perpury | cortify thet the independent exend:tuwres 000 w0

NETeIN WETE NOL MBUR 1n COOPETEHON, CONBVILELON,. CONCET! wnth Or &t the Subect 800 ond Yeor N 10 B210r8 M N1 cme— YoV OF

r@QuUEst OF SUGPNS 110N Of any CaNnddate 0f SNy JUINOT 80 COMMNINNE OF SPONT
Of SUCH CONHERIe O BUINOrI 200 CoMMittee Furthe-more. 1Nese 0aRONTH Iures )

010 RO :AVOIVE the LASNCIAG Of iISeMINDLION. CitrBUION, O SBUBIERLION
+n Whole OF «h POrt Of SNy COMOBIGH Mater18is PreRered By the condh@ste. g
CaMPegn COMMILINS. Or thew agent

Signature

NOTARY PUBLIC




ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

(See Roverss S.00 tor Ingsruceions)

Neme of Commisses (in Full) 10 Ne
National Pro-Life Political Action Committee C 00084483
[V Waing Aderen & T1F Case X Wwonin, | Kmeunt “Wowe of Voanrdl Condedons

’ of Goch Payee Sapenaiture @y . your) SUBBSNS 8¢ GPPENE by the
capandsure B olfce sought

KGVO Radio radio ad time 10/25/82 | 238.00 |Pat Williams for
2501 Catlin {Congress—iMT
Missoula, MI 59801 oreaea

O Swevort ‘M

KQUY Radio
3219 Harrison Ave. 10/25/82 Pat Williams for

Butte, MI' 59701 opposed "
O Swesert R Ovscse

Wﬂ Pat Williams for
Anaconda, MT' 59711

Rk Kopy, N  jio722/82
Bozeman, M 59710 o _

S e _—
P ] ; ” - i

Stewart Mailing Services
2602 Hanco Center Dr. 10/25/82
Woodbridge, VA 22191

Peter B. Gamm, Jr. 1 11/5/82 Robert
101 Park Washington Ct. ‘ i ] 11/5/82 U.S. Senate

Falls Church, VA 22046 :

() SUBSTOTAL of leemused indepengent Engenchiures
D) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized independont § apendiiures
{c) TOTAL indspendent Expenciures

Under panalty of 0ergury § covtify thet the AEEPENEent eaeend: tuies reBored

NEre: WRTE RO MBEE 1N COODE? 110N, CONSUILINION, CONCErT v th, &2 Bt *he Subecr o8 NG vwOrA 10 BR10IE M NS e USv Of
70QUEST OF SUEPRTNION OF ANy CONCLANG OF SNY BUINO! 208 COMMNINS OF SPEnt

Of SUCH CONhENTE OF BUThOrieC COMMNee Furthe mMmore, IS SABENRCh WSS . 19,

010 NO1 1AVOIve the ¢ g OF chaserm. . GestIBULION, OF rEBUBICOLION

1n WNOI® OF 0 PETL O BNy COMDNGN MBS :ais BreRered Dy the Conth@nie Mg

COMPBIGN COMITNLTNG. OF thes agent

NOTARY PUBLIC

Signature




LN

o5 e

SCMEOULE & ‘

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

1500 Reverse S«de tor Instrucriony)

Neme of Commitees (in Full)
National Pro-Life Political Action Committee

10 No

C 000844483

[TVl Rarne. Masivng Adaress & TP Coue Pomen of Doate month, | Amouens Weme ol Pedeioi Concdare
ot Each Payee Enponchiure doy . year) PRSI0 07 OPPOINT By the
0spenthivre & offce sought
gg‘?c”t:drgm”“g' Sve. | oroduction of 12/21/82 | 705.00 | Ted wilson—
Grea : ads U.S. Senate—UT
Falls Charch, VA 22046 TR per aoead
Lol -
Associated Direct Mktg. SVCS. ., g tion of radiq11/20/82 | 490.00 | Tea wilson—
206 Great Falls St. ads and radio ad U.S. Senate
Falls Church, VA 22046 b Ag
o~ O Sweporr 3DMRXOP0se
o| Associated Direct Mitg. Svcs] production of  [12/30/82 | ss0.00 | Ted Wileon—
206 Great Falls St. newspaper 12/31/82 | 2,448.70 e
<| Falls Church, VA 22046 opposed
o 1Diumum M
'n
o Q) Swepor 0 Ovocse
T
C
1N 0 Swvs.on 0 Onouse
(o2}

13 SUBTOTAL of nemized inaspendent Eapendetuies
151 SUBTOTAL of Unitemzed incepenaent § spend.tvies
tc) TOTAL indgependent Eapendstures

O Swoport 0O Owwose

S

i s_14,955.03

UNaer 0endity Of Derjury | Rt lily ThaT IHhe ESOUNAENt e0END: Iuw18s 000 Ied
here:n were Aot Mage SUON, seteon. "0 et O 3t the
QQUEST OF SUYPELON Of BNy CANCLANE 07 SRY SUINNI 200 COMMUINE OF SPInt
Ot SUCH CONUEBtE OF SutNO/ 1100 COMMuttes Furihe: More thete vARENG-1ures
010 AOL 1NVOIve the HASNC NG OF G338 ABION . G817 DUION Of 'SDUBICEL ON
N whOle OF A PIrT Of SNy CHMDBGN ML DIt PIONIIED DV the CONGANte. My
CAMDIGN COMMITIES, 07 Ree apgant

Segnature Dete

SubeCe-Dud ana renn A 10 ORI Me they

Céy AN

Wy Conmmmeon ¢np-res

NOTARY PULBLIC
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

December 18, 1984

CHARLES N. STEELE
GENERAL COUNSEL

ENTION FRAN HAGAN
ATT ION: ('Sf*)

FROM: SHAWN WOODHEAD &2 Lo
SENIOR COMPLIANCE ANALYST
COMPLIANCE BRANCH, REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION

MUR 1666: NATIONAL PRO-LIFE ACTION POLITICAL
ACTION COMMITTEE

Please review the attached Request for Additional
Information which is to be sent to the National Pro-Life Action
Political Action Committee for the 1984 12 Day Pre-General
Report. If no response or an inadequate response is received, a
Second Notice will be sent.

Any comments which you may have should be forwarded to RAD
by 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, December 20, 1984. Thank you.

COMMENTS :

Attachment




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINCTON, D C 20463

Peter B. Gemma Jr., Treasurer

-National Pro-Life Political
Action Committee

7777 Leesburg Pike, Suite 305N

Falls Church, VA 22043

Identification Number: C€00084483
Reference: 12 Day Pre-General Report (10/1/84-10/23/84)
Dear Mr. Gemma:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary
review of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised
questions concerning certain information <contained in the
report(s). An itemization follows:

-Line 22 of the Detailed Summary Page of your report
discloses a total of $34,754.52 in independent
expenditures. The sum of the entries itemized on
Schedule E, however, indicates the total to be
$34,664.53. Please amend your report to clarify the
discrepancy.

-The identification of each contributor, including the
person's occupation and name of employer, must be
provided if the person has contributed in excess of
$200 in the aggregate during the calendar year. Please
amend Schedule A supporting Line 1lla for each entry
lacking a contributor's occupation and name of
employer.

Note: If your committee has made at least one effort
per solicitation, either by a written request or by an
oral request documented in writing to obtain this
information from the contributor, your committee may
have exercised "best efforts." If you believe that
your committee satisfies the "best efforts" provision,
you should provide a copy of your solicitation or an
explanation of the method (s) used to obtain
contribution information. 11 CFR 104.3(a)(4) (i) and
104.7.

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above
problem(s) should be filed with the Federal Election Commission




within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. If you need
assistance, please feel free to contact me on our toll-free
number, (800) 424-9530. My local number is (202) 523-4048.

Sincerely,

o8 St

Alva E. Smith
Reports Analyst
Reports Analysis Division
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SMILEY, OLSON, GILMAN & PanGia
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1818 X STREET, NORTHWEST SUITE 310
WASHINGTON. D.G. 200068-3604 ,m““m m"”
(202) 488-8100 (703) s9+-8200
TELEX WU 84174 ROGER 1OTH FLOOR

TELECOPIER (202) 463-8233 20 SOUTH CHARLES STREET
ROBERT R. SMILEY NI, P.C. (DC) SALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201
WILLIAM J. OLSON, P. C. (DC. VA) (30)) 727-8330
NICHOLAS GILMAN, P.C. (DC, MO, PA)
MICHAEL J. PANGIA (DC, NY) SUITE 800

1420 WALNUT STREET
ROBERT A. MINEO (NC) PHILADELPHIA, PENKSYLVANIA 19102
DANIEL F. HAYES (DC. NY) (218) 548-1430
ROY W. KRIEGER (DC) b
PAUL E. ZAHN (PA, NY) 8530 NORTH.BCOUNT STREET
WILLIAM P. HARPER, JR. (NC) RALEIGH, noTn, LINA 27604
(919 L)
'n‘ 2

S UL December 17, 1984

GUY O. FARLEY, JR. (VA)

HAND DELIVER

Frances B. Hagan, Esquire
Federal Election Commission
7th Floor

1325 K Street, N.W.
washington, D.C. 20463

MUR 1666
National Pro-Life PAC

Dear Miss Hagan:

Following up on our telephone conversation of today and our
meeting on October 31, 1984 with you and Tom Whitehead, we are prepared
to make an offer of settlement in the above referenced matter on behalf
of our client National Pro-Life PAC.

It is our understanding based on Mr. Steele's letter of September
19 as well as owr meeting of October 31, that we have until December 18
to reply to yowr proposed conciliation agreement.

In view of the modest size of the organization National Pro-Life
PAC and its declining contributions received in recent years, $1,550 is
a great deal of money for ouwr client. Nevertheless, ow client is
willing to pay $1,550 as a civil penalty as you requested. However,
this would be predicated on an agreement that the conciliation
agreement cover not only the reports due in the 1981-82 election cycle,
but in order to allow National Pro-Life PAC to put behind itself all
late filings and now set out on a new course of strict compliance,
include in this conciliation agreement any late filings which may have
been made in reports through the 1984 year end report in the 1983-84
election cycle.




I am awre that you can understand our client's desire to solve
whatever problems it may have with the FEC all at once rather than in a

piecemeal fashion that would only waste the time and resources of the
PEC and owr client.

Should you wish to discuss any aspect of this settlement
agreement, we would be pleased to speak with you.

This offer of settlement is made pursuant to Rule 408 of the
Pederal Rules of Evidence,

Sincerely yours,

wWilliam /7/ Olson




Bsrox‘u FEDERAL ELECTION con&:ou

In the Matter of
MUR 1666
National Pro-Life Pélitical
Action Committee

CONCILIATION AGREEMENT

This matter was initiated by the Federal Election Commission
(hereinafter "the Commission"), pursuant to information
ascertained in the normal course of carrying out its supervisory
responsibilities. The Commission found probable cause to believe
that National Pro-Life Political Action Committee ("Respondent®)
violated 2 U.S.C. § 434 (a)(4) (A) by failing to timely file reports
‘of receipts and expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission and Respondent, having duly
entered into conciliation pursuant to 2 U.é.C. § 437g(a) (4) (A) (1)
do hereby agree as follows:

1 (71 The Commission has jurisdiction over the Respondent,
and the subject matter of this proceeding.

II. Respondent has had a reasonable opportunity to
demonstrate that no action should be-: taken in this matter.

ITI. Respondent enters voluntarily into this agreement with
the Commission,

IV. The pertinent fact§ in this matter are as follows:

k. Respondent is a multicandidate political action

committee registered with the Federal Election Commission.

Ataclonent B (1)
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2. Respondent failed to timely file seven reports of
receipts and expenditures for the 1981-82 election cycle,
3 The reports were filed between 8 and 381 days late

as follows:

Report Type Due Date Date Filed Days Late

Mid-Year

(1/1/81-6/30/81) 7/31/81 8/16/82 381 -
Year End

(7/1/81-12/31/81) 1/31/82 4/29/82 91
April Quarterly

(1/1/82-3/31/82) 4/15/82 4/23/82 8
October Quarterly

(7/1/82-9/30/82) 10/15/82 . 11/26/82 42
12 Day Pre-General

(10/1/82-10/13/82) l0/21/82 3/14/83
30 Day Post-General

(10/14/82-11/22/82) 12/2/82 3/14/83
Year End

(11/23/82-12/31/82) 1/31/83 3/14/83 42

Vis Respondent failed to timely file reports of receipts
and expenditures in violation of 2 U.S.C. § 434 (a)(4) (A).

VI. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer of
the United States in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred
Fifty Dollars ($1,550.00), pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(5) (A).

VII. Respondent agrees that it shall not undertake any
activity which is in violation of the Federal Election Campaign
Act of 1971, as amended, 2 U.S.C. § 431, et seq.

VIII. The Commission, -on request of anyone filing a
complaint under 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(l) concerning the matters at
issue herein or on its own motion, may review compliance with this
agreement. If the Commission believes that this agreement or any

requirement thereof has been violated, it may institute a civil

A )

sy

em——

Pos) el
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action for relief in the United States District Court for the

pDistrict of Columbid.

IX. This agreement shall become effective as of the date
that all parties hereto have executed same and the Commission has
approved the entire agreement,

X5 Respondent shall have no more than thirty (30) days
from the date this agreement becomes effective to comply with and
implement the requirements contained in this agreement and to so
notify the Commission.

XI. This Conciliation Agreement constitutes the entire
agreement between the parties on the matters raised herein, and no
other statement, promise, or agreement, either written or oral,
made by either party or by agents of either party, that is not
containgd in this written agreement shall be valid.

FOR THE COMMISSION:

Charles N, Steele
General Counsel

Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

FOR THE RESPONDENT:
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMlSSION
WASHINCTON, D C 20463’

September 19, 1984

Mr. Peter B. Gemma, Jr., Treasurer

National Pro-Life Political
Action Committee

7777 Leesburg Pike

Suite 305

Falls Church, Virginia 22043

RE: MUR 1666
National Pro-Life PAC

Dear Mr. Gemma:

On September 18, 1984, the Commission determined that there is
probable cause to believe National Pro-Life PAC and you, as
treasurer, committed a violation of 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(4)(A), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended,
in connection with failure to timely file reports of receipts and
expenditures.

The Commission has a duty to attempt to correct such vxolatzons
for a period of thirty to ninety days by informal methods of
conference, conciliation and persuasion, and by entering into a
conciliation agreement. If we are unable to reach an agreement
during that period, the Commission may institute civil suit in United
States District Court and seek payment of a civil penalty.

We enclose a conciliation agreement that this office is prepared
to recommend to the Commission in settlement of this matter. If you
agree with the provisions of the enclosed agreement, please sign and
return it, along with the civil penalty, to the Commission within ten
days. I will then recommend that the Commission approve the

agreement. Please make your check for the civil penalty payable to
the U.S. Treasurer.

If you have any questions or suggestions for changes in the
enclosed conciliation agreement, please contact Frances B. Bagan, the
staff member assigned to this matter, at (202) 523-4000.

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

Enclosure )
Conciliation Agreement
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

MEMORANDUM

TO: , Office of the Commission Secretary
FROM: Office of General Counsel Qlﬂ§(
DATE: December 7, 1984

SUBJECT: MUR 1666 - General Counsel's Report

The attached is submitted as an Agenda document

for the Commission Meeting of ___ December 18, 1984

Open Session

Closed Session XX

CIRCULATIONS DISTRIBUTION

48 Hour Tally Vote Compliance
Sensitive
Non-Sensitive Audit Matters

24 Hour No Objection Litigation
Sensitive
Non-Sensitive Closed MUR Letters

Information ; Status Sheets
Sensitive
Non~Sensitive Advisory Opinions

Other (see distribution
Other below)

SENSITIVE

CIRCULATE ON BLUE PAPER

ON AGENDA 12-18-84




SMILEY, OLSON, GiLMAN & PANGIA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1818 H STREET, NORTHWEST
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-83604
(202) 466-8100
TELEX WU 84174 ROGER

TELECOPIER (202) 483-6233
ROBERT R. SMILEY Iil, P. C. (DC)
WILLIAM J. OLSON. P.C. (DC, VA)
NICHOLAS GILMAN, P.C. (DC, MD, PA)
MICHAEL J. PANGIA (DC, NY)

ROBERT A. MINEO (NC)
DANIEL F. HAYES (DC. NY)

SUITE 310
10821 JUDICIAL DRIVE
FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030
(703) 891-8200

1OTH FLOOR
20 SOUTH CHARLES STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21204
(301 727.8330
surte 500
1420 WALNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19108
(18) 5481430

ROY W. KRIEGER (DC)
PAUL E. ZAHN (PA, NY)
WILLIAM P. HARPER, UR. (NC)

830 NOATH BLOUNT STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27604

January 4, 1985 cA
’ (9:10) 834-9063

OF COUNSEL
GUY O. FARLEY, JR. (VA)

HAND DELIVER
Charles N. Steele

General Counsel

Federal Election Commission

1325 K Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20463

Re: MUR 1666
National Pro-Life PAC

Dear Mr. Steele:

This morning I was extremely disappointed to receive your letter
of January 2, 1985 with regard to the above referenced MUR.

You may be unaware that our client, National Pro-Life PAC, has
offered to pay the full amount of the fine proposed by the FEC and
agreed to all other terms of the FEC proposal except one. In an effort
to allow for the efficient resolution (for the FEC and National
Pro-Life PAC) of all possible problems between National Pro-Life PAC
and the FEC, we proposed that the settlement agreement be made
applicable to any late filings made during the 1983-84 election cycle
as well. (A copy of owr letter is enclosed). In addition to the
benefits achieved from a comprehensive rather than a piecemeal
approach, this would allow our client to begin afresh in its relations
with the FEC with timely filings.

You may be interested to know that we never received a response to
owr client's slight modification of the FEC's proposal, though we made
the proposal within the statutory ninety day period. Indeed, when we




called the lawyer handling this MUR for the FEC on December 17, 1984
she informed us that she had arbitrarily cut short the statutory period
for conciliation and that the Commission had already been presented
with the matter and had recommended the institution of a civil suit.

If this is true, it may be that our client's proposal was never even
considered during conciliation.

I would greatly appreciate some FEC response to the substance of
owr client's offer before suit is filed against it.

Sincerely yours,

WJO:rg

cc: Richard Bader, Esquire
Pederal Blection Commission

Peter B, Gemma
Executive Director
National Pro-Life PAC

Enclosure




SMILEY, OLsON, GiLMAN & PaANGI1A
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1018 H STREET, NORTHWEST . sune 30
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20006-3604 Bt atcantpshls
(202) 486-8100 (703) 89:-0200
TELEX WU G4174 ROGER o

TELECOPIER (202) 4863-6233 20 SOUTH CHANLES STRECY
ROBELAT R SMILEY 1), P. C. (DC) BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 20!
WILLIAM J. OLSON. P. C. (DC. VA) $301) 7278330
NICHOLAS GILMAN, P, C. (DC. MD. PA)
MICHAEL J. PANGIA (DC. NY) SUITL 500

1420 WALNUT STREET

ROBERTY A MINEO (NC) PrILADELPHIA. PENNSYLVANIA 19102
DANIEL F HAYES (DC. NY) (219) 548420
ROY W RRIEGER (DC)
PAUL € ZAHN (PA, NY) 230 NOATH BLOUNT STRECT
WiLLIAM P. HARPER, JR. (NC) RALEIGH. NORTH CAROLINA 27604

OF COUNSEL Decanber 17, 1984 (9'9) 834 9963

GUY O. FARLEY JR. (VA)

HAND DELIVER

Frances B. Hagan, Esquire
Federal Election Commission
7th Floor

1325 K Street, N.W,
Washington, D.C. 20463

MUR 1666
National Pro-Life PAC

Dear Miss Hagan:

Following up on our telephone conversation of today and our
meeting on October 31, 1984 with you and Tom Whitehead, we are prepared
to make an offer of settlement in the above referenced matter on behalf
of our client National Pro-Life PAC.

It is owr understanding based on Mr. Steele's letter of September
19 as well as ouwr me=ting of October 31, that we have until December 18
to reoly to your proposed conciliation agreement.

In view of the modest size of the organization National Pro-Life
PAC and its declininj contributions received in recent years, $1,550 is
a great deal of money for our client. Nevertheless, owr client is
willing to pay $1,550 as a civil penalty as you requested. However,
this would be predicated on an agreement that the conciliation
aqreemnent cover not only the reoorts due in the 1981-82 election cycle,
byt in order to allow National Pro-Life PAT to put behind itself all
late filimas ad now set out on a new course of strict compliance,
include in this conciliation agreement any late filings which may have
been maje in reports through the 1984 year end report in the 1983-84
election cycle.




1 am sure that you can uderstand our client's desire to solve
whatever problems' it may have with the FEC all at once rather than in a
piecemeal fashion that would only waste the time and resources of the

PEC and owxr client.

Should you wish to discuss any aspect of this settlement
agreement, we would be pleased to speak with you.

This offer of settlement is made pursuant to Rule 408 of the
Federal Rules of Evidence.

Sincerely yours,

/ ,.// ’4’%“1*‘

wnham s /0Olson
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SMILEY, OLSON, GILMAN & PANGIA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1810 B STREET, NORTHWEST
WASHINGTON, D.G. 20008-3604
l!Ol) 468-8100
TELEX WU 84174 ROGER

TELECOPIER (202) 463-6233
ROBERT R. SMILEY Iii, P. C. (DC)
WILLIAM J. OLSON, P. C. (DC. VA)
NICHOLAS GILMAN, P. C. (DC, MD, PA)
MICHAEL J. PANGIA (DC, NY)

ROBERT A. MINEO (NC)
DANIEL F. MAYES (DC, NY)
ROY W. KRIEGER (OC)

PAUL E. ZAMN (PA, NY)
WILLIAM P. HARPER, JR. (NC)

PHILADELPHIA, FENNSYLVANWA 19108
(ns) 848-1430

830 NORTH BLOUNT STREET
RALEIGH, NONTH CAROLINA 27604

March 5, 1985 (919) 9234-9983

OF COUNSEL
GUY O. FARLEY, JR. (VA)

Robert W. Bonham, III, Esquire
Pederal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

Re: MJIR 1666
NDear Mr. Bonham:

We are enclosing a signed copy of the revised Conciliation
Agreement in the above referenced case which has been signed by our
client.

This Agreement contains the changes made by the FEC after we
thought that we had reached an agreement.

We understand that you will notify us as to when the Agreement is
approved and executed by the Commission so that we will know when the
ninety days begins to run.

Sincerely yours,

WJOsrg

cc: Peter B, Gemma
Treasurer
National Pro-Life PAC




SMILEY, OLSON, GILQN & PANGIA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1818 H STREET, NORTHWEST
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

Robert W. Bonham, III, Esquire
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463
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SMILEY, OLSON, GILMAN & PANGIA 4 _ R ’ 31
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1818 H STREET, NORTHWEST SUITE 310
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-3604 (o8 UUDICIAL DRIVE

FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030
(202) 488-8100 (703) 881-0200

[
TELEX WU 74 ROGER o

TELECOPIER (202) 483-6233 7 20 SOUTH CHARLES STREET
ROBENT R. SMILEY i1, P. C. (DC) SALTIMORE, MARYLLAND 21201
WILLIAM J. OLSON, P. C. (DC, VA) 300 727-8330
NICHOLAS GILMAN, P. C. (DC, MD, PA) et BT
MICHAEL J. PANGIA (DC. NY) SUITE 800

420 WALNUT STREET
ROBERT A. MINEO (NC) PHILADELPHIA. PENNSYLVANIA 19102
DANIEL F. HAYES (DC, NY) (N8) 548430
ROY W. KRIEGER (DC)
PAUL E. ZAHN (PA, NY) $30 NORTH BLOUNT STREET
WILLIAM P. HARPER, JUR. (NC) RALEIGH, NORTH CARDLINA 27604
{919) 834-9048
OF COUNSEL

GUY O. FARLEY. JR. (VA) February 19, 1985

[
t

Robert W. Bonham, III, Bsquire
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

ed (:lée}w

Dear Mr. Bonham:

y e
= .
in

We are enclosing a signed copy of the Conciliation Agreement
the above referenced case which has been signed by our client.

We understand that you will notify us as to when the Agreement is
approved and executed by the Commission so that we will know when the
ninety days begins to run.

It has been a pleasure working with you on this matter.

Sincerely yours,

WJO:rg

cc: Peter B, Gemma
Treasurer
National Pro-Life PAC




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
In the Matter of
National Pro-Life Political MUR 1666
Action Committee
Peter B, Gemma, as Treasurer
CONCILIATION AGREEMENT

This matter was initiated by the Federal Election Commission
(hereinafter the "Commission"), pursuant to information
ascertained in the normal course of carrying out its supervisory
regsponsibilities. The Commission found probable cause to believe
that National Pro-Life Political Action Committee and Peter
B. Gemma, as Treasurer ("Respondents”), violated
2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(4) (A) by failing to timely file reports of
receipts and expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission and Respondent, having duly
entered into conciliation pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (4) (A) (i)

do hereby agree as follows:

10 The Commission has jurisdiction over the Respondents,

and the subject matter of this proceeding.

II. Respondents have had a reasonable opportunity to
demonstrate that no action should be taken in this matter.

III. Respondents enter voluntarily into this agreement with
the Commission.

IV. The pertinent facts in this matter are as follows:

}E National Pro-Life Political Action Committee is a
multicandidate political action committee registered with
the Federal Election Commission. Peter B. Gemma is

treasurer of the Committee.
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2. Respondents failed to timely file reports of

receipts and expenditures for the 1981-82 and 1983-84

election cycles.

3. The reports were filed between 1 and 381 days late

as follows:
Report e

Mid-Year
(1/1/81-6/30/81)
Year End
(7/1/81-12/31/81)
April Quarterly
(1/1/82-3/31/82)
October Quarterly
(7/1/82-9/30/82)
12 Day Pre-General
(10/1/82-10/13/82)
30 Day Post-General
(10/14/82-11/22/82)
Year End
(11/23/82-12/31/82)
Mid-Year
(1/1/83-6/30/83)
Year End
(7/1/83-12/31/83)
April Quarterly
(1/1/84-3/31/84)
October Quarterly
(7/1/84-9/30/84)
12 Day Pre-General
(10/1/84-10/17/84)
30 Day Post General
(10/18/84-11/26/84)

Due Date

7/31/81
1/31/82
4/15/82
10/16/82
10/21/82
12/2/82
1/31/83
7/31/83
1/31/84
4/15/84
10/15/84
10/25/84
12/6/84

Date Filed

8/16/82
4/29/82
4/23/82
11/26/82
3/14/83
3/14/83
3/14/83
8/1/83
2/6/84
5/17/84
10/16/84
10/31/84
12/14/84

Days Late

381
91
8
42

V. Respondents failed to timely file reports of receipts

and expenditures in violation of 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) (4) (Aa).

Vi. Respondents will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer

of the United States in the amount of Two Thousand Twenty Five

Dollars ($2,025.00) pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (5)(A).
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ViI. Respondents agree that they shall not undertake any
activity which is in violation of the Federal Election Campaign
Act of 1971, as amended, 2 U.S.C. § 431, et seq.

VIII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a
complaint under 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (1) concerning the matters at
issue herein or on its own motion, may review compliance with
this agreement. If the Commission believes that this agreement
or any requirement thereof has been violated, it may institute a
civil action for relief in the United States District Court for

the District of Columbia.

IX. This agreement shall become effective as of the date
that all parties hereto have executed same and the Commission has

approved the entire agreement.

> &5 Respondents shall have no more than ninety (90) days
from the date of this agreement becomes effective to comply with
and implement the requirements contained in this agreement and to

so notify the Commission.

XI. This Conciliation Agreement constitutes the entire
agreement between the parties on the matters raised herein, and

no other statement promise, or agreement, either written or oral,




A=
made by either party or by agents of either party, that is not
contained in this written agreement shall be valid.
FOR THE COMMISSION:
Charles N. Steele

General Counsel

BY:

Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

FOR THE RESPQ%?ENTS:
(

/

M, <} 7 //5 g
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Date







SMILEY, OLSON, GILMAN & PANGIA
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1815 H STREET, NORTHWEST
WASHINGTON, D.C. 200086

Robert W. Bonham, III, Esquire
Federal Election Commission

1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463
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March 11, 1985

CHARLES N. STEELE
GENERAL COUNSEL

ATTENTION: FRAN HAGAN
FROM: SHAWN WOODH
SENIOR COMPL ANALYST
COMPLIANCE BRANCH, REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION
SUBJECT: MUR 1666: NATIONAL PRO-LIFE PAC
Please review the attached Request for Additional
Information which is to be sent to the National Pro-Life PAC for
the 1984 Amended 30 Day Post-General Report. If no response or
an inadequate response is received, a Second Notice will be sent.
Any comments which you may have should be forwarded to RAD
by 12:00 noon on Wednesday, March 13, 1985. Thank you.

COMMENTS :

Attachment




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Peter B. Gemma Jr., Treasurer

National Pro-Life Political
Action Committee

7777 Leesburg Pike, Suite 305N

Falls Church, VA 22043

Identification Number: C€00084483

Reference: 30 Day Post-General Amended Report (10/24/84-11/26/84)
dated 1/30/85

Dear Mr. Gemma:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary
review of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised
questions concerning certain information contained in the
report(s). An itemization follows:

-The total amount of contributions itemized on Schedule
A, plus the total amount of unitemized contributions
reported on the Detailed Summary Page, should equal the
total reported on Line 1ll(a) of the Detailed Summary
Page. Please amend either Schedule A or the Detailed

Summary figures to correct this discrepancy. 11 CFR
104.3(a).

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above
problem(s) should be filed with the Federal Election Commission
within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. If you need
assistance, please feel free to contact me on our toll-free
number, (800) 424-9530. My local number is (202) 523-4048.

Sincerely,

Mg vl

Alva E. Smith
Reports Analyst
Reports Analysis Division
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

TO: Office of the Commission Secretary
FROM: Office of General Counsel
DATE: February 26, 1984

SUBJECT: FEC v. National Pro-Life PAC (MUR 1666) - Memorandum
to The Commission

The attached is submitted as an Agenda document

for the Commission Meeting of

Open Session

Closed Session

CIRCULATIONS DISTRIBUTION

48 Hour Tally Vote Compliance
Sensitive
Non-Sensitive Audit Matters

24 Hour No Objection Litigation
Sensitive
Non-Sensitive Closed MUR Letters

Information Status Sheets
Sensitive
Non-Sensitive Advisory Opinions

Other (see distribution
Other below)
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW (i)
1818 X STREET, NORTHWEST SUITE 30
WASAINGTON, D.C. 20008-36804 1083 JUDICIAL DRIVE

FAIRFAX, VIRGHIA 22030
(202) 486-8100 703) 898200

TELEX WU 84174 ROGER
1OTH PLOOR

TELECOPIER (202) 463-6233 " 20 SOUTH CHARLES STREET
ROBERT R. SMILEY Ii1, P. C. (DC) SALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201
WILLIAM J. OLSON, P, C. (DC. VA) 3019 727-6330
NICHOLAS GILMAN, P. C. (DC, MD, PA) SR
MICHAEL J. PANGIA (DC. NY) SUTE 800

1420 WALNUT STRELT
ROBERT A. MINEO (NC) PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102
OANIEL F. HAYES (DC, NY) (218) 348430
ROY W. KRIEGER (DC)
PAUL E. ZAHN (PA, NY) 530 NORTH BLOUNT STREET
WILLIAM P, HARPER, JR. (NC) RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27604
(919) 034-9983
OF COUNSEL

GUY O. FARLEY, UR. (VA) February 19, 1985

Robert W. Bonham, III, Esquire
Federal Election Commission
1325 R Street, N.W.
wWashington, D.C. 20463

(V]

ld (‘15934 ¢

Re: MIR 1666

Dear Mr. Bonham:

b

“le are enclosing a signed comv of the Conciliation Agreement in
the above referenced case which has been signed by our client.

We understand that you will notify us as to when the Agreement is
aooroved anl executed by the Comission so that we will know when the
ninety davs begins to rum.

1t has been a nleasure working with you on this matter,

Sincerely yours,
2l NPT
William'J. Olson
(P gl
WJO:xqg
cc: Peter B, Getmma

Treasurer
National Pro-Life PAC

ATTACHMENT 1
(Page 1 of 5)




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTiON COMMISSION

In the Matter of
National Pro-Life Political MUR 1666
Action Committee
Peter B. Gemma, as Treasurer
CONCILIATION AGREEMENT

This matter was initiated by the Federal Election Commission
(hereinafter the "Commission®), pursuant to information
ascertained in the normal course of carrying out its supervisory
responsibilities. The Commission found probable cause to believe
that National Pro-Life Political Action Committee and Peter
B. Gemma, as Treasprer ("Respondents™"), violated
2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(4)(A) by failing to timely file reports of
receipts and expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission and Respondent, having duly
entered into conciliation pursuant to 2 U.S.C. 5'437g(a)(4)(8)(i)
do hereby agree as follows:

i The Commission has jurisdiction over the Respondents,
and the subject matter of this proceeding.

II. Respondents have had a reasonable opportunity to
demonstrate that no action should be taken in this matter.

III. Respondents enter voluntarily into this agreement with
the Commission.

IV. The pertinent facts in this matter are as follows:

P I National Pro-Life Political Action Committee is a
multicandidate political action committee registered with
the Federal Election Commission. Peter B. Gemma is

treasurer of the Committee.

ATTACHMENT L
(Poge 2 of 5)




-2=
208 Respondents failed to timely file reports of
receipts and expenditures for the 1981-82 and 1983-84
election cycles.

<3 The reports were filed between 1 and 381 days late

as follows:

Report Type

Mid-Year
(1/1/81-6/30/81)
Year End
(7/1/81-12/31/81)
April Quarterly
(1/1/82-3/31/82)
October Quarterly
(7/1/82-9/30/82)
12 Day Pre-General
(10/1/82-10/13/82)
30 Day Post-General
(10/14/82-11/22/82)
Year End
(11/23/82-12/31/82)
Mid-Year
(1/1/83-6/30/83)
Year End
(7/1/83-12/31/83)
April Quarterly
(1/1/84-3/31/84)
October Quarterly
(7/1/84-9/30/84)
12 Day Pre-General
(10/1/84-10/17/84)
30 Day Post General
(10/18/84-11/26/84)

Due Date

7/31/81
1/31/82
4/15/82
10/16/82
10/21/82
12/2/82
1/31/83
7/31/83
1/31/84
4/15/84
10/15/84
10/25/84
12/6/84

Date Filed

8/16/82
4/29/82
4/23/82
11/26/82
3/14/83
3/14/83
3/14/83
8/1/83
2/6/84
5/17/84
10/16/84
10/31/84
12/14/84

Days Late

381
91
. 8
42

V. Respondents failed to timely file reports of receipts
and expenditures in violation of 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) (4) (Ap).

VIi. Respondents will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer
of the United States in the amount of Two Thousand Twenty Five

Dollars ($2,025.00) pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (5)(A).

ATTACHHENT 1
(toge 8 of 6
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VII. Respondents agree that they shall not undertake any
activity which is in violation of the FPederal Election Campaign
Act of 1971, as amended, 2 U.S.C. § 431, et seq.

VIII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a
complaint under 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (1) concerning the matters at
issue herein or on its own motion, may review compliance with
this agreement. If the Commission believes that this agreement
or any requirement thereof has been violated, it may institute a
civil action for relief in the United States District Court for

the District of Columbia.

IX. This agreement shall become effective as of the date
that all parties hereto have executed same and the Commission has

approved the entire agreement.

X. Respondents shall have no more than ninety (90) days
from the date of this agreement becomes effective to comply with
and implement the requirements contained in this agreement and to

so notify the Commission.

XI. This Conciliation Agreement constitutes the entire
agreement between the parties on the matters raised herein, and

no other statement promise, or agreement, either written or oral,

ATTACHMENT L

(Poge 4 oF 5)
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e
made by either party or by agents of either party, that is not
contained in this written agreement shall be valid.
FOR THE COMMISSION:
Charles N. Steele

General Counsel

BY:

Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

FOR THE RESPQN?ENTS:

s

i W7 7

ATTACHMZNT 1
(Rge & o 5)




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

William J. Olson, Esquire
Smiley, Olson, Gilman & Pangia
1815 H Street, N.W.

Re: Federal Election Commission v. National
Pro-Life Political Action Committee,
(formerly MUR 1666).

Dear Mr. Olson:

This is to notify you that on February , 1985, the
Commission voted to accept the signed proposed conciliation
agreement you previously had submitted on behalf of your clients
the National Pro-Life Political Action Committee and Peter B.
Gemma, as treasurer, as an offer of settlement in the above-
captioned matter. A copy of the conciliation agreement, which
has been executed on behalf of the Commission, is enclosed for
vour files.

Thank you again for your cooperation in resolving this
matter.

Sincerely,
Robert W. Bonham, III
Attorney

Enclosure

ATTACHMENT 2
CRge L of 1)
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

MEMORANDUM
TO: Office of the Commission Secretary
FROM: Office of General Counse

DATE: February 22. 1988

SUBJECT: MUR 1666 - FEC v. National Pro-Life PAC -
— Memorandum to The Commission

The attached is submitted as an Agenda document

for the Commission Meeting of

Open Session.

Closed Session

CIRCULATIONS DISTRIBUTION

48 Hour Tally Vote Compliance
Sensitive
Non-Sensitive Audit Matters

24 Hour No Objection Litigation
Sensitive
Non-Sensitive [ Closed MUR Letters

Information Status Sheets
Sensitive
Non-Sensitive Advisory Opinions

Other (see distribution
Other below)




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of
MUR 1666
National Pro-Life Political
Action Committee

CONCILIATION AGREEMENT

This matter was initiated by the Federal Election Commission
(hereinafter "the Commission®), pursuant to information
ascertained in the normal course of carrying out its supervisory
responsibilities. The Commission found probable cause to believe
that National Pro-Life Political Action Committee ("Respondent")
violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(4)(§) by failing to timely file reports
of receipts and expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission and Respondent, having duly
entered into conciliation pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (4) (A) (i)
do hereby agree as follows:

) (A The Commission has jurisdiction over the Respondent,
and the subject matter of this proceeding.

II. Respondent has had a reasonable opportunity to
demonstrate that no action should be taken in this matter.

ITI. Respondent enters voluntarily into this agreement with
the Commission.

IV. The pertinent facté in this matter are as follows:

I Respondent is a multicandidate political action

committee registered with the Federal Election Commission.

fl“f g—(( ( h\.-\é"\,f‘ P’ k\ )
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2. Respondent failed to timely file seven reports of
receipts and expenditures for the 1981-82 election cycle,

3. The reports were filed between 8 and 381 days late
as follows:

Report Type ' Due Date Date Filed Days Late

‘Mid-Year
(1/1/81-6/30/81) 7/31/81 8/16/82 381
Year End

(7/1/81-12/31/81) 1/31/82 4/29/82 91
April Quarterly

(1/1/82-3/31/82) 4/15/82 4/23/82 8
October Quarterly

(7/1/82-9/30/82) 10/15/82 11/26/82 42
12 Day Pre-General

(10/1/82-10/13/82) 10/21/82 3/14/83 144
30 Day Post-General .

(10/14/82-11/22/82) 12/2/82 3/14/83 102
Year End
(11/23/82-12/31/82) 1/31/83 3/14/83 42

V. Respondent failed to timely file reports of receipts
and expenditures in violation of 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(4)(A).

VI. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer of
the United States in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred
Fifty Dollars ($1,550.00), pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(5) (A).

VII. Respondent agrees that it shall not undertake any
activity which is in violation of the Federal Election Campaign
Act of 1971, as amended, 2 U.S.C. § 431, et seq.

VIII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a
complaint under 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(l) concerning the matters at
issue herein or on its own motion, may review compliance with this

agreement., If the Commission believes that this agreement or any

requirement thereof has been violated, it may institute a civil

p(>)
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action for relief in the United States District Court for the
District of Columbia.

IX. This agreement shall become effective as of the date
that all parties hereto have executed same and the Commission has
approved the entire agreement,

X Respondent shall have no more than thirty (30) days
from the date this agreement becomes effective to comply with and
implement the requirements contained in this agreement and to so
notify the Commission.

XI. This Conciliation Agreement constitutes the entire
agreement between the parties on the matters raised herein, and no
other statement, promise, or agreement, either written or oral,

made by either party or by agents of either party, that is not

™M
<r
N
™M
No

contained in this written agreement shall be valid.

5

FOR THE COMMISSION:

g

Charles N, Steele
General Counsel

BY:

Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

FOR THE RESPONDENT:




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463

Mr. Peter B, Gemma, Jr., Treasurer

National Pro-Life Political
Action Committee

. 7777 Leesburg Pike

Suite 305

Falls Church, Virginia 22043

RE: MUR 1666
National Pro-Life PAC

Dear Mr. Gemma:

On , 1984, the Commission determined that there is
probable cause to believe National Pro-Life PAC and you, as
treasurer, committed a violation of 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(4) (A), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended,
in connection with failure to timely file reports of receipts and
expenditures.

The Commission has a duty to attempt to correct such violations
for a period of thirty to ninety days by informal methods of
conference, conciliation and persuasion, and by entering into a
conciliation agreement., If we are unable to reach an agreement
during that period, the Commission may institute civil suit in United
States District Court and seek payment of a civil penalty.

We enclose a conciliation agreement that this office is prepared
to recommend to the Commission in settlement of this matter. If you
agree with the provisions of the enclosed agreement, please sign and
return it, along with the civil penalty, to the Commission within ten
days. I will then recommend that the Commission approve the
agreement. Please make your check for the civil penalty payable to
the U.S. Treasurer.

If you have any questions or suggestions for changes in the
enclosed conciliation agreement, please contact Frances B. Hagan, the
staff member assigned to this matter, at (202) 523-4000.

Sincerely,

Charles N, Steele
General Counsel

Enclosure A 4 s chnent D
Conciliation Agreement




’?ORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION MMISS ION

In the Matter of
MUR 1666
National Pro-Life Political
Action Committee

CONCILIATION AGREEMENT

This matter was initiated by the Federal Election Commission
(hereinafter "the Commission"), pursuant to information
ascertained in the normal course of carrying out its supervisory
responsibilities. The Commission found probable cause to believe
that National Pro-Life Political Action Committee ("Respondent"”)
violated 2 U,S.C. § 434(a)(4) (A) by failing to timely file reports
of receipts and expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission and Respondent, having duly
entered into conciliation pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (4) (A) (i)
do hereby agree as follows:

N The Commission has jurisdiction over the Respondent,
and the subject matter of this proceeding.

II. Respondent has had a reasonable opportunity to
demonstrate that no action should be taken in this matter.

ITI. Respondent enters voluntarily into this agreement with
the Commission.

IV. The pertinent facts in this matter are as follows:

L Respondent is a multicandidate political action

committee registered with the Federal Election Commission.
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2. Respondent failed to timely file seven reports of

receipts and expenditures for the 1981-82 election cycle,
3. The reports were filed between 8 and 381 days late

as follows:

Report Type Due Date Date Filed Days Late

Mid-Year
(1/1/81-6/30/81) 7/31/81 8/16/82 381
Year End

(7/1/81-12/31/81) 1/31/82 4/29/82 91
April Quarterly

(1/1/82-3/31/82) 4/15/82 4/23/82 8
October Quarterly

(7/1/82-9/30/82) 10/15/82 11/26/82 42
12 Day Pre-General

(10/1/82-10/13/82) 10/21/82 3/14/83
30 Day Post-General

(10/14/82-11/22/82) 12/2/82 3/14/83
Year End
(11/23/82-12/31/82) 1/31/83 3/14/83 42

V. Respondent failed to timely file reports of receipts
and expenditures in violation of 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) (4) (A).

VI. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer of
the United States in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred
Fifty Dollars ($1,550.00), pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(5)(A).

VII. Respondent agrees that it shall not undertake any
activity which is in violation of the Federal Election Campaign
Act of 1971, as amended, 2 U.S.C. § 431, et seq.

VIII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a
complaint under 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(l) concerning the matters at
issue herein or on its own motion, may review compliance with this

agreement. If the Commission believes that this agreement or any

requirement thereof has been violated, it may institute a civil
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action for relief in the United States District Court for the

District of Columbi&.

IX. This agreement shall become effective as of the date
that all parties hereto have executed same and the Commission has
approved the entire agreement.

X. Respondent shall have no more than thirty (30) days
from the date this agreement becomes effective to comply with and
implement the requirements contained in this agreement and to so
notify the Commission,

XI. This Conciliation Agreement constitutes the entire
agreement between the parties on the matters raised herein, and no
other statement, promise, or agreement, either written or oral,
made by either party or by agents of either party, that is not
contained in this written agreement shall be valid.

FOR THE COMMISSION:

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

BY:

Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

FOR THE RESPONDENT:




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTOW, D.C. 20463

Office of the Commission Secretary

FROM: Office of General Counsel Q)&/
DATE: September 10, 1984

SUBJECT: MUR 1666 - General Counsel's Report

The attached is submitted as an Agenda document

for the Commission Meeting of September 18, 1984

Open Session

Closed Session XX
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BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
In the Matter of
National Pro-Life Political

Action Committee
Peter B. Gemma, as Treasurer

CONCILIATION AGREEMENT

This matter was initiated by the Federal Election Commission
(hereinafter the "Commission"), pursuant to information
ascertained in the normal course of carrying out its supervisory
responsibilities. The Commission found probable cause to believe
that National Pro-Life Political Action Committee and Peter
B. Gemma, as Treasurer, ("Respondents®™) violated
2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(4)(A) by failing to timely file reports of
receipts and expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission and Respondents, having duly
enter.d into conciliation pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (4) (A) (i)
do hereby agree as follows:

) 19 The Commission has jurisdiction over the Respondents,

and the subject matter of this proceeding.

II. Respondents have had a reasonable opportunity to

demonstrate that no action should be taken in this matter.
III. Respondents enter voluntarily into this agreement with
the Commission.
IV. The pertinent facts in this matter are as follows:
1. National Pro-Life Political Action Committee is a
multicandidate political action committee registered with
the Federal Election Commission. Peter B. Gemma is

treasurer of the Committee.
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2. Respondents failed to timely file thirteen reports

2

1)
o
™

| O
L0
o
<

(]

3

8

of receipts and expenditures for the 1981-82 and 1983-84

election cycles.

3r. The reports were filed between 1 and 381 days late

as follows:
Report e

Mid-Year
(1/1/81-6/30/81)
Year End
(7/1/81-12/31/81)
April Quarterly
(1/1/82-3/31/82)
October Quarterly
(7/1/82-9/30/82)
12 Day Pre-General
(10/1/82-10/13/82
30 Day Post-General
(10/14/82-11/22/82)
Year End
(11/23/82-12/31/82)
Mid-Year
(1/1/83-6/30/83)
Year End
(7/1/83-12/31/83)
April Quarterly
(1/1/84-3/31/84)
October Quarterly
(7/1/84-9/30/84)
12 Day Pre-General
(10/1/84-10/17/84)
30 Day Post General
(10/18/84-11/26/84)

Due Date

7/31/81
1/31/82
4/15/82
10/16/82
10/21/82
12/2/82
1/31/83
7/31/83
1/31/84
4/15/84
10/15/84
10/25/84
12/6/84

Date Filed

8/16/82
4/29/82
4/23/82
11/26/82
3/14/83
3/14/83
3/14/83
8/1/83
2/6/84
5/17/84
10/16/84
10/31/84
12/14/84

Days Late

381
91
8
42

V. Respondents failed to timely file reports of receipts

and expenditures in violation of 2 U.S.C. § 434(a) (4)(A).

VI. Respondents will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer

of the United States in the amount of Two Thousand Seventy Five

Dollars ($2,075.00) pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (5) (A).
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VII. Respondents agree that they shall not undertake any
activity which is in violation of the Federal Election Campaign
Act of 1971, as amended, 2 U.S.C. § 431, et seq.

VIII. The Commission, on request of anyone'filing a
complaint under 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (1) concerning the matters at
issue herein or on its own motion, may review compliance with
this agreement. - If the Commission believes that this agreement
or any requirement thereof has been violated, it may institute a
civil action for relief in the United States District Court for

the District of Columbia.

IX. This agreement shall become effective as of the date
that all parties hereto have executed same and the Commission has

approved the entire agreement.

X. Respondents shall have no more than ninety (90) days
from the date of this agreement becomes effective to comply with
and implement the requirements contained in this agreement and to

so notify the Commission.

XI. This Conciliation Agreement constitutes the entire
agreement between the parties on the matters raised herein, and
no other statement promise, or agreement, either written or orgl,
made by either party or by agents of either party, that is not

contained in this written agreement shall be valid.




FOR THE COMMISSION:

Ch<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>